PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3391624

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC	05/12/2015
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY TT, LLC	05/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	
Street Address:	270 PARK AVENUE	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 997

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5969074
Patent Number:	6077819
Patent Number:	6046367
Patent Number:	5795668
Patent Number:	6291729
Patent Number:	5545774
Patent Number:	5523501
Patent Number:	5518563
Patent Number:	5543217
Patent Number:	5478905
Patent Number:	5475143
Patent Number:	5637748
Patent Number:	5608116
Patent Number:	5905169
Patent Number:	5587429
Patent Number:	5632928
Patent Number:	6506950
Patent Number:	5955637
Patent Number:	5723701

PATENT REEL: 035839 FRAME: 0675

503345004

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5562978
Patent Number:	5714650
Patent Number:	5827492
Patent Number:	5712355
Patent Number:	5536754
Patent Number:	5663255
Patent Number:	5697436
Patent Number:	5648530
Patent Number:	5744657
Patent Number:	5866728
Patent Number:	5637663
Patent Number:	5677404
Patent Number:	5789633
Patent Number:	5684218
Patent Number:	5633414
Patent Number:	5830325
Patent Number:	5674961
Patent Number:	5610203
Patent Number:	5688457
Patent Number:	5831136
Patent Number:	5708131
Patent Number:	5672784
Patent Number:	5766503
Patent Number:	5668233
Patent Number:	5777179
Patent Number:	5639837
Patent Number:	5922468
Patent Number:	5688885
Patent Number:	5817419
Patent Number:	5703185
Patent Number:	5705719
Patent Number:	5760151
Patent Number:	5688884
Patent Number:	5831131
Patent Number:	5841073
Patent Number:	5780552
Patent Number:	5672438
Patent Number:	5798417

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5723556
Patent Number:	5726337
Patent Number:	5770779
Patent Number:	5866729
Patent Number:	5935390
Patent Number:	6165931
Patent Number:	5731394
Patent Number:	5948480
Patent Number:	5759986
Patent Number:	5841008
Patent Number:	5830962
Patent Number:	5830923
Patent Number:	5851436
Patent Number:	5902911
Patent Number:	5885494
Patent Number:	6019820
Patent Number:	5821273
Patent Number:	5858066
Patent Number:	6065547
Patent Number:	6133389
Patent Number:	5919994
Patent Number:	5985939
Patent Number:	5798188
Patent Number:	5945478
Patent Number:	5904797
Patent Number:	5866711
Patent Number:	5905052
Patent Number:	5892135
Patent Number:	5776239
Patent Number:	5919878
Patent Number:	5969067
Patent Number:	5895821
Patent Number:	6150426
Patent Number:	5912278
Patent Number:	5851593
Patent Number:	5908822
Patent Number:	5932673
Patent Number:	5866727

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5852150
Patent Number:	5919527
Patent Number:	5908966
Patent Number:	6051682
Patent Number:	5973055
Patent Number:	5945573
Patent Number:	6291730
Patent Number:	6040487
Patent Number:	6291727
Patent Number:	5973175
Patent Number:	6524671
Patent Number:	5958822
Patent Number:	6184187
Patent Number:	6110333
Patent Number:	6156097
Patent Number:	6123749
Patent Number:	6127585
Patent Number:	5994599
Patent Number:	5989741
Patent Number:	6103844
Patent Number:	6482482
Patent Number:	6312814
Patent Number:	6140410
Patent Number:	5910297
Patent Number:	6166138
Patent Number:	6060523
Patent Number:	6028026
Patent Number:	6224781
Patent Number:	6300445
Patent Number:	6150565
Patent Number:	6066769
Patent Number:	5962754
Patent Number:	6034170
Patent Number:	6107423
Patent Number:	6388139
Patent Number:	6040405
Patent Number:	6156943
Patent Number:	6214955

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6245923
Patent Number:	6127478
Patent Number:	6114441
Patent Number:	6294612
Patent Number:	6197904
Patent Number:	6180740
Patent Number:	6120892
Patent Number:	6177196
Patent Number:	6112822
Patent Number:	6232372
Patent Number:	6211135
Patent Number:	6677493
Patent Number:	6281395
Patent Number:	6183710
Patent Number:	6291054
Patent Number:	6326447
Patent Number:	6132625
Patent Number:	6559238
Patent Number:	6203711
Patent Number:	6645590
Patent Number:	6068058
Patent Number:	6054615
Patent Number:	6248823
Patent Number:	6191231
Patent Number:	6428720
Patent Number:	6346300
Patent Number:	6291576
Patent Number:	6184426
Patent Number:	6084121
Patent Number:	6224844
Patent Number:	6852684
Patent Number:	6177533
Patent Number:	6306989
Patent Number:	6136933
Patent Number:	6228963
Patent Number:	6362128
Patent Number:	6388147
Patent Number:	6274112

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6451717
Patent Number:	6281400
Patent Number:	6416698
Patent Number:	6346203
Patent Number:	6303838
Patent Number:	6262320
Patent Number:	6284335
Patent Number:	6951835
Patent Number:	6783691
Patent Number:	6287702
Patent Number:	6368486
Patent Number:	6518349
Patent Number:	6428764
Patent Number:	6429258
Patent Number:	6376705
Patent Number:	6878668
Patent Number:	6835454
Patent Number:	6552093
Patent Number:	6271289
Patent Number:	6252000
Patent Number:	6395848
Patent Number:	6355828
Patent Number:	6559108
Patent Number:	6255543
Patent Number:	6372947
Patent Number:	6423798
Patent Number:	6780330
Patent Number:	6870038
Patent Number:	6774176
Patent Number:	6562415
Patent Number:	6506460
Patent Number:	6495213
Patent Number:	6472452
Patent Number:	6605137
Patent Number:	6506806
Patent Number:	6632902
Patent Number:	6592977
Patent Number:	6528457

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6753301
Patent Number:	6512063
Patent Number:	6828284
Patent Number:	6677033
Patent Number:	6506947
Patent Number:	6461530
Patent Number:	6880238
Patent Number:	6478981
Patent Number:	6790905
Patent Number:	6465398
Patent Number:	6703533
Patent Number:	6624337
Patent Number:	6787019
Patent Number:	7048859
Patent Number:	6730210
Patent Number:	6596829
Patent Number:	6841594
Patent Number:	6956078
Patent Number:	6761964
Patent Number:	6759477
Patent Number:	6765115
Patent Number:	6855370
Patent Number:	6703450
Patent Number:	6664339
Patent Number:	6655160
Patent Number:	6790924
Patent Number:	6790990
Patent Number:	6727219
Patent Number:	RE39246
Patent Number:	6646077
Patent Number:	6602557
Patent Number:	6653511
Patent Number:	6746723
Patent Number:	6599586
Patent Number:	6709504
Patent Number:	6900362
Patent Number:	6838545
Patent Number:	6825389

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6806396
Patent Number:	6916853
Patent Number:	6773805
Patent Number:	7098271
Patent Number:	6733846
Patent Number:	7001951
Patent Number:	6740688
Patent Number:	6818142
Patent Number:	6896863
Patent Number:	6870020
Patent Number:	6924403
Patent Number:	7276624
Patent Number:	6858762
Patent Number:	7504358
Patent Number:	7217678
Patent Number:	7276176
Patent Number:	7285691
Patent Number:	7285692
Patent Number:	7285690
Patent Number:	7435700
Patent Number:	6875814
Patent Number:	6894118
Patent Number:	7148385
Patent Number:	7258813
Patent Number:	6955288
Patent Number:	6777110
Patent Number:	6887959
Patent Number:	7208569
Patent Number:	8013089
Patent Number:	7892600
Patent Number:	6924344
Patent Number:	6958422
Patent Number:	6906137
Patent Number:	7351870
Patent Number:	7049471
Patent Number:	7247690
Patent Number:	7579418
Patent Number:	7211629

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7423087
Patent Number:	7517486
Patent Number:	7258925
Patent Number:	7122609
Patent Number:	7340834
Patent Number:	7592064
Patent Number:	7148051
Patent Number:	7147912
Patent Number:	7229567
Patent Number:	7126056
Patent Number:	7241928
Patent Number:	6979711
Patent Number:	7560033
Patent Number:	7347960
Patent Number:	7138551
Patent Number:	7560044
Patent Number:	7438461
Patent Number:	7744794
Patent Number:	7459498
Patent Number:	8178612
Patent Number:	7652211
Patent Number:	7069668
Patent Number:	7641809
Patent Number:	7160480
Patent Number:	7253315
Patent Number:	7126016
Patent Number:	7157588
Patent Number:	7476714
Patent Number:	7253236
Patent Number:	7531113
Patent Number:	7569527
Patent Number:	7575789
Patent Number:	7531496
Patent Number:	7344758
Patent Number:	7476325
Patent Number:	7592489
Patent Number:	7838475
Patent Number:	8153180

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7544646
Patent Number:	7897823
Patent Number:	7553985
Patent Number:	7601401
Patent Number:	7347258
Patent Number:	7588058
Patent Number:	7579498
Patent Number:	7666927
Patent Number:	7619018
Patent Number:	7659329
Patent Number:	7390848
Patent Number:	7449520
Patent Number:	7198927
Patent Number:	7368492
Patent Number:	7445917
Patent Number:	7528277
Patent Number:	7671111
Patent Number:	7271301
Patent Number:	7648660
Patent Number:	7811664
Patent Number:	7619039
Patent Number:	7494511
Patent Number:	7462387
Patent Number:	7612139
Patent Number:	7442323
Patent Number:	7683209
Patent Number:	7834209
Patent Number:	7683130
Patent Number:	7569170
Patent Number:	7390448
Patent Number:	7435786
Patent Number:	7544813
Patent Number:	7740781
Patent Number:	7528287
Patent Number:	7238772
Patent Number:	8148584
Patent Number:	7423188
Patent Number:	7388117

Patent Number: 8287752 Patent Number: 7476771 Patent Number: 7385094 Patent Number: 8558040 Patent Number: 7718089 Patent Number: 7700004 Patent Number: 7470818 Patent Number: 7964274 Patent Number: 7358071 Patent Number: 8039073 Patent Number: 7597939 Patent Number: 7537815 Application Number: 11710290 Application Number: 11710325 Patent Number: 8722569 Patent Number: 7576164 Patent Number: 8663866	
Patent Number: 7385094 Patent Number: 8558040 Patent Number: 8633339 Patent Number: 7718089 Patent Number: 7700004 Patent Number: 7470818 Patent Number: 7964274 Patent Number: 7358071 Patent Number: 8039073 Patent Number: 7597939 Patent Number: 11710290 Application Number: 11710325 Patent Number: 8722569 Patent Number: 7576164	
Patent Number: 8558040 Patent Number: 8633339 Patent Number: 7718089 Patent Number: 7700004 Patent Number: 7470818 Patent Number: 7964274 Patent Number: 7358071 Patent Number: 8039073 Patent Number: 7597939 Patent Number: 7537815 Application Number: 11710290 Application Number: 11710325 Patent Number: 8722569 Patent Number: 7576164	\Box
Patent Number: 8633339 Patent Number: 7718089 Patent Number: 7700004 Patent Number: 7470818 Patent Number: 7964274 Patent Number: 7763680 Patent Number: 8039073 Patent Number: 7597939 Patent Number: 7537815 Application Number: 11710290 Application Number: 8722569 Patent Number: 7576164	\neg
Patent Number: 7718089 Patent Number: 7700004 Patent Number: 7470818 Patent Number: 7964274 Patent Number: 7358071 Patent Number: 8039073 Patent Number: 7597939 Patent Number: 7537815 Application Number: 11710290 Application Number: 11710325 Patent Number: 8722569 Patent Number: 7576164	
Patent Number: 7700004 Patent Number: 7470818 Patent Number: 7964274 Patent Number: 7358071 Patent Number: 8039073 Patent Number: 7597939 Patent Number: 7537815 Application Number: 11710290 Application Number: 11710325 Patent Number: 8722569 Patent Number: 7576164	
Patent Number: 7470818 Patent Number: 7964274 Patent Number: 7763680 Patent Number: 7358071 Patent Number: 8039073 Patent Number: 7597939 Patent Number: 7537815 Application Number: 11710290 Application Number: 8722569 Patent Number: 7576164	
Patent Number: 7964274 Patent Number: 7763680 Patent Number: 7358071 Patent Number: 8039073 Patent Number: 7597939 Patent Number: 7537815 Application Number: 11710290 Application Number: 11710325 Patent Number: 8722569 Patent Number: 7576164	
Patent Number: 7763680 Patent Number: 7358071 Patent Number: 8039073 Patent Number: 7597939 Patent Number: 7537815 Application Number: 11710290 Application Number: 11710325 Patent Number: 8722569 Patent Number: 7576164	
Patent Number: 7358071 Patent Number: 8039073 Patent Number: 7597939 Patent Number: 7537815 Application Number: 11710290 Application Number: 11710325 Patent Number: 8722569 Patent Number: 7576164	
Patent Number: 8039073 Patent Number: 7597939 Patent Number: 7537815 Application Number: 11710290 Application Number: 11710325 Patent Number: 8722569 Patent Number: 7576164	
Patent Number: 7597939 Patent Number: 7537815 Application Number: 11710290 Application Number: 11710325 Patent Number: 8722569 Patent Number: 7576164	
Patent Number: 7537815 Application Number: 11710290 Application Number: 11710325 Patent Number: 8722569 Patent Number: 7576164	
Application Number:11710290Application Number:11710325Patent Number:8722569Patent Number:7576164	
Application Number: 11710325 Patent Number: 8722569 Patent Number: 7576164	
Patent Number: 8722569 Patent Number: 7576164	
Patent Number: 7576164	
Patent Number: 8663866	
Patent Number: 7473545	
Patent Number: 7301059	
Patent Number: 7579499	
Patent Number: 7531689	
Patent Number: 7695807	
Patent Number: 7772311	
Patent Number: 7648642	
Patent Number: 7799240	
Patent Number: 7348446	
Patent Number: 7754287	
Patent Number: 7666928	
Patent Number: 7456324	
Patent Number: 7342074	
Patent Number: 7446148	
Patent Number: 8071489	
Patent Number: 7803975	
Patent Number: 8188323	
Patent Number: 7759532	
Patent Number: 7837894	

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7635789
Patent Number:	7858310
Patent Number:	7732142
Patent Number:	8057991
Patent Number:	8273928
Patent Number:	7709203
Patent Number:	7956112
Patent Number:	7728163
Patent Number:	8263670
Patent Number:	7754096
Patent Number:	7420094
Patent Number:	8071198
Patent Number:	7695945
Patent Number:	7741088
Patent Number:	7871802
Patent Number:	7897682
Patent Number:	7977438
Patent Number:	7705074
Patent Number:	7932333
Patent Number:	7540973
Patent Number:	7456314
Patent Number:	7973091
Patent Number:	8372486
Patent Number:	7592406
Patent Number:	7439391
Patent Number:	7521513
Patent Number:	8034766
Application Number:	11988256
Patent Number:	7572942
Patent Number:	7872073
Patent Number:	7888539
Patent Number:	8017660
Patent Number:	7714028
Patent Number:	7947770
Patent Number:	8585870
Patent Number:	7473848
Patent Number:	8618339
Patent Number:	7638709

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8658740
Patent Number:	7985361
Patent Number:	7641810
Patent Number:	7524995
Patent Number:	8263800
Patent Number:	7771610
Patent Number:	7713434
Patent Number:	8076431
Patent Number:	7741083
Patent Number:	7939303
Patent Number:	8008052
Patent Number:	8071343
Patent Number:	8084238
Patent Number:	7732172
Patent Number:	8110382
Patent Number:	8616245
Patent Number:	7699079
Patent Number:	8123970
Patent Number:	8288492
Patent Number:	7638617
Patent Number:	7816468
Patent Number:	8314037
Patent Number:	8058488
Patent Number:	7951975
Patent Number:	8092736
Patent Number:	8263816
Patent Number:	7722781
Patent Number:	7833434
Patent Number:	8247625
Patent Number:	8058463
Patent Number:	8153834
Patent Number:	8192677
Patent Number:	7989566
Patent Number:	8158251
Patent Number:	RE41896
Patent Number:	7982073
Patent Number:	8535555
Patent Number:	8529786

Patent Number: 8 Patent Number: 8	3101094 3075796 3097181 3053613 7928271
Patent Number: 8	097181 053613
	053613
Patent Number: 8	
	'928271
Patent Number: 7	
Patent Number: 8	940178
Patent Number: 8	022238
Patent Number: 8	354461
Patent Number: 7	'985447
Patent Number: 7	795539
Patent Number: 7	875443
Patent Number: 7	867737
Patent Number: 7	'927846
Patent Number: 7	867738
Patent Number: 7	927847
Patent Number: 7	'863027
Patent Number: 7	'919286
Patent Number: 7	'919287
Patent Number: 7	'919288
Patent Number: 7	'867739
Patent Number: 8	8058480
Patent Number: 8	3039677
Patent Number: 8	3058481
Patent Number: 8	3067329
Patent Number: 8	147709
Patent Number: 8	3066899
Patent Number: 7	981311
Patent Number: 8	232435
Patent Number: 8	288597
Patent Number: 8	3007677
Patent Number: 7	906693
Patent Number: 8	318992
Patent Number: 8	398882
Patent Number: 7	872161
Patent Number: 8	058489
Patent Number: 8	921300
Patent Number: 8	895240
Patent Number: 8	053526

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7870877
Patent Number:	7829739
Patent Number:	7838679
Patent Number:	7829704
Patent Number:	7829706
Patent Number:	7829710
Patent Number:	7834192
Patent Number:	7829722
Patent Number:	7834189
Patent Number:	7829725
Patent Number:	7838684
Patent Number:	7989547
Patent Number:	7795481
Patent Number:	8247486
Patent Number:	8288482
Patent Number:	8247614
Patent Number:	7906037
Patent Number:	7914698
Patent Number:	7862740
Patent Number:	7959825
Patent Number:	7862741
Patent Number:	7862742
Patent Number:	7879253
Patent Number:	7867410
Patent Number:	8383199
Patent Number:	7871684
Patent Number:	8394905
Patent Number:	8394870
Application Number:	12511295
Patent Number:	8163964
Patent Number:	8916058
Patent Number:	7947775
Patent Number:	7786061
Patent Number:	8324314
Patent Number:	7972524
Patent Number:	7972525
Patent Number:	8203022
Patent Number:	8211497

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8343337
Patent Number:	9011972
Patent Number:	8388832
Patent Number:	7888538
Patent Number:	8507601
Patent Number:	8329822
Patent Number:	8871112
Patent Number:	8562853
Patent Number:	8138274
Patent Number:	8552227
Patent Number:	8153738
Patent Number:	8835547
Patent Number:	8058376
Patent Number:	8436053
Patent Number:	8436054
Patent Number:	8329782
Patent Number:	8227526
Patent Number:	8399721
Patent Number:	8632703
Application Number:	12679039
Patent Number:	8053527
Patent Number:	8070976
Patent Number:	8012368
Patent Number:	7867748
Patent Number:	8399713
Patent Number:	7951540
Patent Number:	7897807
Patent Number:	7959828
Patent Number:	8287916
Patent Number:	7893118
Patent Number:	8299137
Patent Number:	8153701
Patent Number:	8044251
Patent Number:	8242301
Patent Number:	8377327
Patent Number:	8894961
Patent Number:	8329813
Patent Number:	8178592

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12789059
Application Number:	12789086
Patent Number:	7871673
Patent Number:	7931942
Patent Number:	7914853
Patent Number:	7985884
Patent Number:	8258354
Patent Number:	8049046
Patent Number:	8658708
Patent Number:	8664282
Patent Number:	8418481
Patent Number:	8246851
Application Number:	12836739
Application Number:	12836754
Patent Number:	7927502
Application Number:	12843087
Application Number:	12843091
Application Number:	12843120
Patent Number:	8245397
Application Number:	12869897
Patent Number:	8461378
Patent Number:	8486293
Patent Number:	8044006
Patent Number:	8084405
Patent Number:	8658846
Patent Number:	8436216
Patent Number:	8877086
Patent Number:	8453740
Patent Number:	8616283
Patent Number:	8021569
Patent Number:	8283492
Patent Number:	8975348
Patent Number:	8044010
Patent Number:	8779196
Patent Number:	8729138
Application Number:	13048278
Patent Number:	8716198
Patent Number:	8884084

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13081570
Patent Number:	8951431
Patent Number:	8961811
Patent Number:	8961812
Patent Number:	8889779
Patent Number:	8821749
Patent Number:	8129568
Patent Number:	8524110
Patent Number:	8097673
Patent Number:	8262924
Application Number:	13147962
Patent Number:	8148586
Patent Number:	8354039
Patent Number:	8349213
Patent Number:	8604090
Patent Number:	8519072
Patent Number:	8486295
Patent Number:	8263817
Patent Number:	8227649
Patent Number:	8309641
Patent Number:	8960271
Patent Number:	8648147
Patent Number:	8378030
Patent Number:	8410039
Patent Number:	8642171
Application Number:	13207557
Patent Number:	8293131
Patent Number:	8431526
Patent Number:	8460503
Patent Number:	8697215
Patent Number:	8841484
Patent Number:	8222195
Patent Number:	8309301
Patent Number:	8293466
Patent Number:	8236898
Patent Number:	8426657
Patent Number:	8420826
Patent Number:	8501952

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13265020
Patent Number:	8299309
Patent Number:	9000241
Patent Number:	8586804
Patent Number:	8628682
Patent Number:	8425795
Patent Number:	8496846
Patent Number:	8563670
Application Number:	13292356
Application Number:	13292373
Patent Number:	8674042
Patent Number:	8809209
Patent Number:	8808868
Patent Number:	8563672
Application Number:	13304881
Patent Number:	8668791
Patent Number:	8871987
Patent Number:	8853472
Patent Number:	8680037
Patent Number:	8663494
Application Number:	13326400
Patent Number:	8815004
Patent Number:	9012702
Patent Number:	8884083
Application Number:	13391913
Application Number:	13393551
Application Number:	13394406
Application Number:	13394420
Application Number:	13397956
Patent Number:	8884082
Application Number:	13400176
Application Number:	13405710
Patent Number:	8333902
Patent Number:	8487145
Patent Number:	8642177
Patent Number:	8404756
Application Number:	13470691
Patent Number:	8697922

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8685493
Patent Number:	8722767
Application Number:	13505538
Application Number:	13513237
Application Number:	13516778
Patent Number:	8623233
Patent Number:	8420585
Application Number:	13574802
Application Number:	13585953
Patent Number:	9000238
Patent Number:	8907145
Patent Number:	8535557
Patent Number:	RE45076
Patent Number:	8501872
Application Number:	13612960
Patent Number:	8592630
Patent Number:	8765004
Application Number:	13651841
Application Number:	13666360
Application Number:	13666403
Patent Number:	9003797
Patent Number:	8575300
Patent Number:	8692037
Patent Number:	8580897
Application Number:	13676399
Application Number:	13676586
Patent Number:	8696926
Patent Number:	8865947
Application Number:	13722230
Application Number:	13722452
Application Number:	13723393
Application Number:	13760657
Patent Number:	8776837
Patent Number:	8822739
Patent Number:	8758641
Application Number:	13837371
Application Number:	13848244
Patent Number:	8911640

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13850475
Patent Number:	8785516
Application Number:	13875321
Application Number:	13875323
Application Number:	13875326
Application Number:	13875329
Application Number:	13875330
Patent Number:	8785560
Application Number:	13875337
Application Number:	13875338
Application Number:	13875340
Application Number:	13875342
Application Number:	13884293
Application Number:	13891527
Patent Number:	8987536
Application Number:	13924976
Patent Number:	8815114
Application Number:	13949276
Application Number:	13949569
Application Number:	13965317
Patent Number:	8758642
Application Number:	13967780
Patent Number:	8937112
Application Number:	13973261
Application Number:	13973311
Application Number:	13978730
Application Number:	13979662
Application Number:	13981095
Application Number:	13988028
Application Number:	13988111
Application Number:	13988121
Application Number:	13989149
Application Number:	13991266
Application Number:	13991437
Patent Number:	8445735
Patent Number:	8809577
Application Number:	13722372
Application Number:	14031335

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14033542
Application Number:	14050636
Patent Number:	8859799
Application Number:	14055934
Application Number:	14055943
Application Number:	14071700
Application Number:	14071718
Application Number:	14115661
Application Number:	14118957
Application Number:	14123839
Patent Number:	8987520
Application Number:	14147790
Application Number:	14152381
Patent Number:	8993695
Application Number:	14190290
Application Number:	14193521
Application Number:	14198941
Application Number:	14210640
Application Number:	14226892
Application Number:	14226907
Application Number:	14237571
Application Number:	14240038
Application Number:	14240043
Application Number:	14250713
Application Number:	14275934
Application Number:	14277489
Application Number:	14282068
Application Number:	14282250
Application Number:	14336378
Application Number:	14340956
Application Number:	14343415
Patent Number:	8961808
Application Number:	14352723
Application Number:	14356403
Application Number:	14357345
Application Number:	14361927
Application Number:	14370975
Application Number:	14370976

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14371069
Application Number:	14373178
Application Number:	14374631
Application Number:	14377651
Application Number:	14377664
Application Number:	14378342
Application Number:	14391888
Application Number:	14397864
Application Number:	14455115
Application Number:	14455118
Application Number:	14475868
Application Number:	14487644
Application Number:	14493665
Application Number:	14503765
Application Number:	14508291
Application Number:	61992267
Application Number:	62006929
Application Number:	62011088
Application Number:	62013155
Application Number:	62017335
Application Number:	62017415
Application Number:	62018048
Application Number:	62018106
Application Number:	62024112
Application Number:	62024117
Application Number:	62026079
Application Number:	62026176
Application Number:	62034298
Application Number:	62035657
Application Number:	62035696
Application Number:	62035701
Application Number:	62036200
Application Number:	62036237
Application Number:	62036238
Application Number:	62037138
Application Number:	62037653
Application Number:	62043756
Application Number:	62049492

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62050790
Application Number:	62050981
Application Number:	62053955
Application Number:	62055816
Application Number:	62055820
Application Number:	62055920
Application Number:	62055923
Application Number:	62055930
Application Number:	62055936
Application Number:	62055944
Application Number:	62055953
Application Number:	62055965
Application Number:	62060741
Application Number:	62060749
Application Number:	62061322
Application Number:	62072662
Application Number:	62086342
Application Number:	62089329
Application Number:	62101096
Application Number:	62113246
Application Number:	62113251
Application Number:	62126303
Application Number:	62126320
Application Number:	62126836
Application Number:	62153583
Application Number:	62158152
Patent Number:	5968460
Patent Number:	5824145
Patent Number:	5753025
Patent Number:	5538708
Patent Number:	5807798
Patent Number:	5670121
Patent Number:	5886069
Patent Number:	5650002
Patent Number:	5653793
Patent Number:	5824146
Patent Number:	5730795
Patent Number:	6562312

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5922120
Patent Number:	5993533
Patent Number:	6236460
Patent Number:	6040913
Patent Number:	6852306
Patent Number:	7029648
Patent Number:	6790902
Patent Number:	7186770
Patent Number:	8105432
Patent Number:	6783586
Patent Number:	8475582
Patent Number:	6811721
Patent Number:	7803323
Patent Number:	7858035
Patent Number:	7300630
Patent Number:	7368096
Patent Number:	7476272
Patent Number:	8043715
Patent Number:	7247200
Patent Number:	7799124
Patent Number:	7276231
Patent Number:	7371275
Patent Number:	7795330
Patent Number:	7544387
Application Number:	12192837
Application Number:	11899880
Patent Number:	6438256
Patent Number:	7427845
Patent Number:	7620211
Patent Number:	7601326
Patent Number:	7601327
Patent Number:	7988947
Patent Number:	8377414
Patent Number:	8221655
Patent Number:	7639862
Patent Number:	7405322
Patent Number:	7601659
Patent Number:	7601212

Application Number:620Application Number:620Patent Number:628Patent Number:D43	78350 085803 032726 33385 39511 37781 35087 38408
Application Number: 620 Patent Number: 628 Patent Number: D43	032726 33385 39511 37781 35087
Patent Number: 628 Patent Number: D43	33385 39511 37781 35087 38408
Patent Number: D43	39511 37781 35087 38408
	37781 35087 38408
Detent Numbers	35087 38408
Patent Number: D43	38408
Patent Number: D43	
Patent Number: 788	E2204
Application Number: 125	000004
Patent Number: 760)1780
Patent Number: 747	76378
Patent Number: 778	30756
Patent Number: 811	4377
Patent Number: 782	24486
Patent Number: 763	38113
Patent Number: 772	23414
Patent Number: 795	59095
Patent Number: 739	98934
Patent Number: 830	9042
Application Number: 137	796638
Application Number: 127	741428
Application Number: 141	77248
Patent Number: 837	72179
Patent Number: 872	22761
Patent Number: 856	59191
Patent Number: 848	36219
Patent Number: 828	37738
Application Number: 132	266786
Application Number: 139	978271
PCT Number: US	1042115
Application Number: 141	25668
Patent Number: 874	11656
Patent Number: 818	32779
Patent Number: 874	11257
Application Number: 137	702592
Patent Number: 875	59107
Patent Number: 874	l8184
Patent Number: 873	35162

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8734755
Application Number:	13980580
Application Number:	14253328
Patent Number:	8734756
Application Number:	14396392
Application Number:	13978279
Patent Number:	8906340
Application Number:	14372513
Application Number:	14112954
Application Number:	14112959
Application Number:	14112965
Patent Number:	8888956
Application Number:	14125696
Application Number:	14125959
Application Number:	14126502
Application Number:	14354352
Application Number:	14395246
Application Number:	14354378
Application Number:	14354408
Application Number:	14372542
Patent Number:	8889094
Application Number:	14396397
Application Number:	14395258
Application Number:	62069880
Application Number:	62076158
Application Number:	62054425
Application Number:	62146566
Application Number:	11824620

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)826-5420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-638-0511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net
Correspondent Name: IP RESEARCH PLUS, INC.
Address Line 1: 21 TADCASTER CIRCLE

Address Line 2: ATTN: PENELOPE J.A. AGODOA Address Line 4: WALDORF, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRS1-40141
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PENELOPE J.A. AGODOA
SIGNATURE:	/pja/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2015
Total Attachments: 37	
source=40141#page1.tif	
source=40141#page2.tif	
source=40141#page3.tif	
source=40141#page4.tif	
source=40141#page5.tif	
source=40141#page6.tif	
source=40141#page7.tif	
source=40141#page8.tif	
source=40141#page9.tif	
source=40141#page10.tif	
source=40141#page11.tif	
source=40141#page12.tif	
source=40141#page13.tif	
source=40141#page14.tif	
source=40141#page15.tif	
source=40141#page16.tif	
source=40141#page17.tif	
source=40141#page18.tif	
source=40141#page19.tif	
source=40141#page20.tif	
source=40141#page21.tif	
source=40141#page22.tif	
source=40141#page23.tif	
source=40141#page24.tif	
source=40141#page25.tif	
source=40141#page26.tif	
source=40141#page27.tif	
source=40141#page28.tif	
source=40141#page29.tif	
source=40141#page30.tif	
source=40141#page31.tif	
source=40141#page32.tif	
source=40141#page33.tif	
source=40141#page34.tif	
source=40141#page35.tif	
source=40141#page36.tif	

source=40141#page37.tif

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of May 12, 2015 (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), among THE CHEMOURS COMPANY, a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Borrower</u>"), The Chemours Company FC, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, The Chemours Company TT, LLC a Pennsylvania limited liability company, (each a "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively the "<u>Grantors</u>") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. ("<u>JPMCB</u>"), as Administrative Agent.

Reference is made to (a) the Credit Agreement dated as of May 12, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Borrower, the Lenders and Issuing Banks from time to time party thereto and JPMCB, as Administrative Agent, and (b) the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of May 12, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), among the Borrower, the Subsidiary Loan Parties from time to time party thereto and JPMCB, as Administrative Agent. The Lenders and the Issuing Banks have agreed to extend credit to the Borrower subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement. The obligations of the Lenders and the Issuing Banks to extend such credit are conditioned upon, among other things, the execution and delivery of this Agreement. The Grantors party hereto (other than the Borrower) are Affiliates of the Borrower, will derive substantial benefits from the extension of credit to the Borrower pursuant to the Credit Agreement and are willing to execute and deliver this Agreement in order to induce the Lenders and the Issuing Banks to extend such credit. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Terms.</u> Each capitalized term used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning specified in the Credit Agreement or the Collateral Agreement, as applicable. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.03 of the Credit Agreement also apply to this Agreement, *mutatis mutandis*.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. As security for the payment or performance in full of the Obligations, each Grantor pursuant to the Collateral Agreement did, and hereby does, pledge and collaterally assign to the Administrative Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under any and all of the following assets now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor or in, to or under which such Grantor now has or at any time hereafter may acquire any right title or interest (collectively, the "Patent Collateral"):

- (a) all letters patent of the United States of America or the equivalent thereof in any other country, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications for letters patent of the United States of America or the equivalent thereof in any other country or any political subdivision thereof, including registrations, recordings and pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar office in any other country or any political subdivision thereof, including, in the case of such Grantor, any of the United States patents and patent applications set forth under its name on Schedule I; and
- (b) all reissues, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, supplemental examinations, *inter partes* reviews, renewals, adjustments or extensions thereof, and the inventions disclosed or claimed therein, including the right to make, have made, use, sell, offer to sell, import or export the inventions disclosed or claimed therein.

SECTION 3. <u>Collateral Agreement</u>. The security interests granted to the Administrative Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the

[[3533505]]

Administrative Agent pursuant to the Collateral Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the Patent Collateral are more fully set forth in the Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Collateral Agreement, the terms of the Collateral Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Agreement by facsimile or other electronic imaging shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement.

SECTION 5. Governing Law. This Agreement and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[Signature Pages Follow]

[[3533505]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

THE CHEMOURS COMPANY

by

Name: Mark Newman

Title: Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC

by

Name: Mark Newman

Title: Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

THE CHEMOURS COMPANY TT, LLC

by

Name: Mark Newman

Title: Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent,

by

Name: Title:

Peter S. Predun Executive Director

[Signature Page to Patent Security Agreement (Chemours)]

U.S. Patent Registrations

[See Attached]

4

[[3533505]]

THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	3/11/1997	5610203	4/10/1996	08/631765	FOAMABLE FLUOROPOLYMER COMPOSITION
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	10/7/1997	5674961	4/12/1996	08/631594	OIL, WATER AND SOLVENT RESISTANT PAPER BY
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	11/3/1998	5830325	3/28/1996	08/625579	SEPARATING AND REMOVING IMPURTIES FROM
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	5/27/1997	5633414	3/25/1996	08/622480	PREPARATION OF TETRAFLUOROETHYLENE
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	11/4/1997	5684218	3/25/1996	08/621551	PREPARATION OF TETRAFLUOROETHYLENE
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	8/4/1998	5789633	3/18/1996	08/617457	AZEOTROPIC OR AZEOTROPE-LIKE COMPOSITIONS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	10/14/1997	5677404	2/23/1996	08/606132	TETRAFLUOROETHYLENE TERPOLYMER
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	6/10/1997	5637663	2/5/1996	08/596932	AMORPHOUS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	2/2/1999	5866728	1/5/1996	08/583331	USE OF ALKALI METAL HALIDES IN THE
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	4/28/1998	5744657	12/18/1995	08/573828	PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	7/15/1997	5648530	12/18/1995	08/573677	MANUFACTURE OF CARBONYL FLUORIDE
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	12/16/1997	5697436	11/2/1995	08/551980	PROPORTIONAL WITH VARIABLE BIAS BATCH
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	9/2/1997	5663255	10/27/1995	08/549407	AMORPHOUS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	7/16/1996	5536754	9/27/1995	08/534525	FLUORINATED ION-EXCHANGE POLYMERS AND
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	1/27/1998	5712355	8/11/1995	08/514374	FLUOROMONOMER/FUNCTIONALIZED
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	10/27/1998	5827492	7/26/1995	08/481516	HYDROGEN CHLORIDE PURIFICATION PROCESS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	2/3/1998	5714650	6/7/1995	08/474884	CONTINUOUS MANUFACTURE OF 1,1-
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	10/8/1996	5562978	6/6/1995	08/468106	POLYMER-COATED INORGANIC PARTICLES
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	3/3/1998	5723701	6/2/1995	08/460021	SATURATED LINEAR
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	9/21/1999	5955637	6/2/1995	08/458604	PRODUCTION OF DIHALOMETHANES CONTAINING
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	1/14/2003	6506950	6/2/1995	08/458331	SATURATED LINEAR
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	5/27/1997	5632928	5/31/1995	08/454767	AZEOTROPES OF FLUORINATED HYDROCARBONS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	12/24/1996	5587429	4/4/1995	08/416414	PROCESSING AID SYSTEM FOR POLYOLEFINS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	5/18/1999	5905169	3/20/1995	08/406617	PROCESS FOR PRODUCING POLYFLUOROACYL
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	3/4/1997	5608116	3/16/1995	08/405327	PROCESS FOR THE ALKOXYLATION OF
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	6/10/1997	5637748	3/1/1995	08/396997	PROCESS FOR SYNTHESIZING FLUORINATED
	12/12/1995	5475143	2/15/1995	08/388789	FLUORINATED ION-EXCHANGE POLYMERS AND
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	12/26/1995	5478905	2/6/1995	08/384068	AMORPHOUS
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	8/6/1996	5543217	2/6/1995	08/384042	AMORPHOUS COPOLYMERS OF
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	5/21/1996	5518563	12/29/1994	08/365865	ADHESION OF HIGH-MELTING PERFLUOROPLASTIC
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	6/4/1996	5523501	12/22/1994	08/362331	CATALYTIC HYDROGENOLYSIS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	8/13/1996	5545774	12/8/1994	08/352004	PROCESS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF 1,1,1,3,3,3-
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	9/18/2001	6291729	12/8/1994	08/351908	HALOFLUOROCARBON HYDROGENOLYSIS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	8/18/1998	5795668	11/10/1994	08/339167	FUEL CELL INCORPORATING A REINFORCED
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	4/4/2000	6046367	10/7/1994	08/320624	TRIPHENYLBIS(FLUOROALKOXY) PHOSPHORANES
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	6/20/2000	6077819	11/1/1993	08/146862	AZEOTROPES OF CHLOROFLUOROETHANES OF THE
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	10/19/1999	5969074	5/21/1993	08/064575	REACTION OF PERFLUOROULEFINS WITH BIS
Record Owner	Issue Date	issue No.	App. Date	App. No.	Internal Title
Company FC LLC	e Chemours	assigned to The	Applications a	and Patent A	Patent a

THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	10/13/1998	58212/3	5/9/199/	08/854201	EXTRUSION FOAMING OF FLUOROPOLYMERS
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,		6019820		08/852718	LIQUID JET COMPRESSOR
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	3/23/1999	5885494	5/7/1997	08/852463	FOAMED FLUOROPOLYMER COMPOSITES
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	5/11/1999	5902911	6/3/1997	08/849304	2,2-DICHLOROHEXAFLUOROPROPANE
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	12/22/1998	5851436	5/19/1997	08/848714	NONAFLUOROMETHOXYBUTANE COMPOSITIONS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	11/3/1998	5830923	4/17/1997	08/841907	FOAMED FLUOROPOLYMER
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	11/3/1998	5830962	4/9/1997	08/838542	FLUORINATED ION-EXCHANGE POLYMERS AND
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	11/24/1998	5841008	5/22/1997	08/836954	HYDROFLUOROCARBON PRODUCTION USING
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	6/2/1998	5759986	4/2/1997	08/831171	DECAFLUOROPENTANE COMPOSITIONS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	9/7/1999	5948480	3/31/1997	08/828864	TANDEM APPLICATION OF SOIL AND STAIN
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	3/24/1998	5731394	3/27/1997	08/826415	MODIFIED POLYTETRAFLUOROETHYLENE FINE
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	12/26/2000	6165931	4/11/1997	08/825173	CATALYTIC HYDROFLUORINATION PROCESSES AND
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	8/10/1999	5935390	2/20/1997	08/804159	PRODUCING CHLORINE AND HYDROGEN FROM
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	2/2/1999	5866729	1/2/1997	08/778440	USE OF ALKALI METAL HALIDES IN THE
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	6/23/1998	5770779	1/2/1997	08/778427	PROCESS FOR PREPARATION OF FLUORINATED
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	3/10/1998	5726337	12/13/1996	08/766717	FLUORINATED ALKYTHIOCYANATE PROCESS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	3/3/1998	5723556	12/11/1996	08/763425	FLUOROMONOMER/FUNCTIONALIZED
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	8/25/1998	5798417	10/15/1996	08/732540	(FLUOROVINYL ETHER)-GRAFTED HIGH-SURFACE-
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC AND GINER	9/30/1997	5672438	9/25/1996	08/719745	MEMBRANE AND ELECTRODE ASSEMBLY
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	7/14/1998	5780552	9/13/1996	08/710218	FLUOROPOLYMERS HAVING CORE/SHELL
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	11/24/1998	5841073	9/5/1996	08/708440	PLENUM CABLE
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	11/3/1998	5831131	8/26/1996	08/703232	PROCESS FOR PREPARING PEROXIDES
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	11/18/1997	5688884	8/20/1996	08/700258	POLYMERIZATION PROCESS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	6/2/1998	5760151	8/2/1996	08/691773	TETRAFLUOROETHYLENE COPOLYMER
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	1/6/1998	5705719	8/1/1996	08/690923	SELECTIVE REMOVAL OF PERFLUOROISOBUTYLENE
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	12/30/1997	5703185	7/23/1996	08/685083	FLUOROPOLYMER EXTRUSION PROCESS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	10/6/1998	5817419	7/12/1996	08/682870	TETRAFLUOROETHYLENE COPOLYMER COATING
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	11/18/1997	5688885	7/12/1996	08/678919	TETRAFLUOROETHYLENE TERPOLYMER
	7/13/1999	5922468	7/12/1996	08/678880	TETRAFLUOROETHYLENE POLYMER DISPERSION
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	6/17/1997	5639837	6/4/1996	08/658676	IMPROVED PROCESS FOR MAKING
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	7/7/1998	5777179	5/24/1996	08/655347	CO-PRODUCTION OF PERFLUOROMETHYL
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	9/16/1997	5668233	5/23/1996	08/652733	FLUORINATED ION-EXCHANGE POLYMERS AND
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	6/16/1998	5766503	5/8/1996	08/646834	AZEOTROPIC COMPOSITIONS OF
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	9/30/1997	5672784	5/6/1996	08/643687	SYNTHESIS OF TETRAFLUOROETHYLENE
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	1/13/1998	5708131	4/29/1996	08/639453	AMORPHOUS COPOLYMERS OF
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	11/3/1998	5831136	4/29/1996	08/637630	PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURE OF HIGH PURITY 1,1-
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	ш	5688457	4/10/1996	08/632376	HIGH SPEED EXTRUSION
Record Owner	Issue Date	issue No.	App. Date	App. No.	internal Title
Company FC LLC	Chemours	assigned to The	Applications as	Patent and Patent A	Patent a

		:	: !	2	1
Patent a	nd Patent A	Patent and Patent Applications assigned to The	ssigned to in	Cnemours	Company FC LLC
RECOVERING	08/861140	5/21/1997	5858066	1/12/1999	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
SION	08/862980	5/23/1997	6065547	5/23/2000	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC AND METALCRAFT, INC.
	08/869521	6/6/1997	6133389	10/17/2000	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
ALOGENATED HYDROCARBON	08/875470	7/28/1997	5919994	7/6/1999	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,
COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING A	08/877740	6/17/1997	5985939	11/16/1999	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
POLYMER ELECTROLYTE MEMBRANE FUEL CELL	08/881319	6/25/1997	5798188	8/25/1998	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
HIGH SPEED EXTRUSION	08/881957	6/25/1997	5945478	8/31/1999	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
ADHESION IMPROVEMENT WITH	08/898626	7/22/1997	5904797	5/18/1999	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
ARBAMATE	08/898909	7/23/1997	5866711	2/2/1999	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
ALYST	08/903368	7/30/1997	5905052	5/18/1999	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF	08/911118	8/14/1997	5892135	4/6/1999	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
HYDROTHERMAL PROCESS FOR MAKING	08/918702	8/22/1997	5776239	7/7/1998	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
<u> </u>	08/929213	9/9/1997	5919878	7/6/1999	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
LUOROMONOMERS	08/929216	9/9/1997	5969067	10/19/1999	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,
COMBOSITIONS CONTAINING BARTICLES OF	08/950/57	10/15/1997	5895821	11/21/2000	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
	08/956312	10/23/1997	5912278	6/15/1999	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,
FLUOROMONOMER/FUNCTIONALIZED	08/956867	10/23/1997	5851593	12/22/1998	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
COMPOSITIONS AND PROCESSES FOR DRYING	08/959612	10/28/1997	5908822	6/1/1999	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
TETRAFLUOROETHYLENE COPOLYMER	08/962380	10/31/1997	5932673	8/3/1999	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
TETRAFLUOROETHYLENE SHIPPING/STORAGE	08/965203	11/6/1997	5866727	2/2/1999	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
BASE RESISTANT FLUORINATED POLYMERS	08/973382	12/3/1997	5852150	12/22/1998	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
WATERBORNE FLUOROPOLYMER SOLUTIONS FOR	08/974798	11/20/1997	5919527	7/6/1999	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
THERMAL PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF A	08/987632	12/9/1997	5908966	6/1/1999	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
POLYMERIZATION OF FLUOROPOLYMERS IN	08/987937	12/10/1997	6051682	4/18/2000	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
WATER REPELLENT COMPOSITION.	08/995001	12/19/1997	5973055	10/26/1999	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC AND AEROSPATIALE
PROCESS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF 1,1,1,3,3-	09/005400	1/9/1998	5945573	8/31/1999	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
PROCESS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF	09/011401	1/28/1998	6291730	9/18/2001	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
PROCESS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF	09/011402	1/28/1998	6040487	3/21/2000	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
AZEOTROPIC OR AZEOTROPE-LIKE COMPOSITIONS	09/024844	2/17/1998	6291727	9/18/2001	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
HYDROTHERMAL PROCESS FOR MAKING	09/025103	2/17/1998	5973175	10/26/1999	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
COEXTRUDED LAMINATE	09/041323	3/12/1998	6524671	2/25/2003	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
MODIFIED FLUOROSULFONIC ACIDS	09/043367	3/16/1998	5958822	9/28/1999	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
NOVEL PHOSPHORUS COMPOUNDS AND THEIR	09/056085	4/7/1998	6184187	2/6/2001	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
COMPOSITE MEMBRANE WITH HIGHLY	09/070040	4/30/1998	6110333	8/29/2000	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC AND DONALDSON
CO2 REMOVAL FROM FLUOROCARBONS BY	09/070904		6156097	12/5/2000	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,
SEPARATION OF CO2 FROM FLUOROALKYL	09/0/1026	5/1/1998	6123/49	9/26/2000	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC

	nd Patent /	Patent and Patent Applications a	assigned to the Chemours	e chemours	Company FC LLC
CATALYSTS FOR HALOGENATED HYDROCARBON	09/077267	5/27/1998	6127585	10/3/2000	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
	09/089893		5994599	11/30/1999	CHEMOURS
ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL SYSTEM WITH SIDE-BY-	09/093319	6/8/1998	5989741	11/23/1999	
POLYMERIZATION OF FLUOROMONOMERS IN	09/093320	6/8/1998	6103844	8/15/2000	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
HYDROCARBON FLUID CONTAINMENT FOR	09/106704	6/29/1998	6482482	11/19/2002	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
FLUOROPOLYMER LAMINATE	09/114451	7/13/1998	6312814	11/6/2001	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
FLUOROPOLYMER COMPOSITION	09/114453	7/13/1998	6140410	10/31/2000	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
ALKALINE EARTH FLUORIDE MANUFACTURING	09/114454	7/13/1998	5910297	6/8/1999	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
FLUOROPOLYMER COMPOSITION	09/114636	7/13/1998	6166138	12/26/2000	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
IMPROVED CONTINUOUS PROCESS FOR	09/119468	7/20/1998	6060523	5/9/2000	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
CUBIC CHROMIUM TRIFLUORIDE AND ITS USE FOR	09/136805	8/20/1998	6028026	2/22/2000	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING	09/137343	8/20/1998	6224781	5/1/2001	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
FLUOROCYANATE AND FLUOROCARBAMATE	09/141118	8/27/1998	6300445	10/9/2001	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
PROCESS USING CF212 AND OLEFINS FOR	09/142463	9/8/1998	6150565	11/21/2000	
PROCESS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF	09/155841	10/6/1998	6066769	5/23/2000	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION OF 3-BROMO-	09/167947	10/7/1998	5962754	10/5/1999	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC AND PCBU SERVICES,
SOLUTIONS OF FLUOROPOLYMERS IN CARBON	09/170549	10/13/1998	6034170	3/7/2000	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC AND JOHNS HOPKINS
COPOLYMERS OF MALEIC ANHYDRIDE OR ACID	09/172365	10/14/1998	6107423	8/22/2000	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
PRODUCTION OF PERFLUOROALKYLVINYL ETHERS	09/177152	10/22/1998	6388139	5/14/2002	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
BASE RESISTANT FLUORINATED POLYMERS	09/178038	10/23/1998	6040405	3/21/2000	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
HALOGENATED HYDROCARBONS CONTAINING	09/183079	10/30/1998	6156943	12/5/2000	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
PARTIALLY FLUORINATED POLYMERS	09/194282	11/23/1998	6214955	4/10/2001	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
RECOVERY OF HIGHLY FLUORINATED CARBOXYLIC	09/214456	1/5/1999	6245923	6/12/2001	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC AND DYNEON GMBH
BLENDS OF GRAFTED FLUOROPOLYMER AND	09/235422	1/22/1999	6127478	10/3/2000	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
BLENDS OF GRAFTED FLUOROPOLYMER AND	09/235423	1/22/1999	6114441	9/5/2000	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
HIGHLY FLUORINATED ION	09/241671	2/2/1999	6294612	9/25/2001	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
TETRAFLUOROETHYLENE TETRAPOLYMER	09/241913	2/2/1999	6197904	3/6/2001	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
STABILIZATION OF FLUOROCHEMICAL COPOLYMER	09/244712	2/4/1999	6180740	1/30/2001	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
WATERBORNE FLUOROPOLYMER SOLUTIONS FOR	09/248068	2/11/1999	6120892	9/19/2000	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
PHOSPHORUS-CONTAINING FLUOROMONOMERS	09/255901	2/23/1999	6177196	1/23/2001	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
METHOD FOR DELIVERING A FIRE SUPPRESSION	09/261535	3/3/1999	6112822	9/5/2000	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC AND PCBU SERVICES,
MULTICOMPONENT PARTICLES OF	09/270922	3/16/1999	6232372	5/15/2001	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
PROCESSES FOR THE PURIFICATION AND USE OF	09/283448	4/1/1999	6211135	4/3/2001	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
PROCESSES FOR THE PURIFICATION AND USE OF 2-	09/283449	4/1/1999	6677493	1/13/2004	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
1,1,1,2,3,3,3-HEPTAFLUOROPROPANE	09/283451	4/1/1999	6281395	8/28/2001	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
SODIUM CYANIDE PASTE COMPOSITION	09/287945	4/8/1999	6183710	2/6/2001	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
ABRASION RESISTANT COATINGS	09/309229	5/10/1999	6291054	9/18/2001	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC

PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURE OF AN ATTRITION

09/576375 09/613698

7/11/2000

6376705 6878668

<u>4/23/2002</u> 4/12/2005

THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC

App. No.

App. Date

issue No.

Issue Date

Record Owner

5/22/2000

Internal Title
,3,4,4-TETRAHYDROPERFLUOROALKANOATES

Patent and Patent Applications assigned to The Chemours Company FC LLC

THE CHEMIOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	T0/2/2007	/2/6624	5/9/2003	10/435003	FLOOROSULFATES OF HEXAFLOOROISOBOTYLENE
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	Т.	6924403		10/431407	
	3/22/2005 T	6870020	4/22/2003	10/420144	HIGH VINYL ETHER MODIFIED SINTERABLE
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	5/24/2005 T	6896863	4/1/2003	10/404321	SODIUM CYANIDE PROCESS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	11/16/2004 T	6818142	3/31/2003	10/404200	POTASSIUM HYDROGEN PEROXYMONOSULFATE
HE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	-	6740688	2/26/2003	10/374613	UV CURABLE ELASTOMER COMPOSITION
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	2/21/2006 T	7001951	2/11/2003	10/364040	PROCESS AID FOR MELT PROCESSABLE POLYMERS
HE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	5/11/2004 T	6733846	2/5/2003	10/358897	UV CURABLE ELASTOMER COMPOSITION
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	8/29/2006 T	7098271	1/14/2003	10/341885	THERMALLY CROSSLINKED FLUOROPOLYMER
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	8/10/2004 T	6773805	6/20/2003	10/332550	A METHOD FOR PROTECTION OF STONE WITH
HE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	7/12/2005 T	6916853	12/20/2002	10/325283	COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING PARTICLES OF
HE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	10/19/2004 T	6806396	12/16/2002	10/320143	DISPOSAL OF FLUOROFORM (HFC-23)
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	11/30/2004 T	6825389	11/21/2002	10/301181	PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING
'HE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	1/4/2005 T	6838545	11/8/2002	10/290642	REACTION OF FLUOROPOLYMER MELTS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	5/31/2005 T	6900362	10/31/2002	10/285193	VAPOR PHASE PRODUCTION OF 1,1,1,2,3,3,3-
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	3/23/2004 T	6709504	5/18/2001	10/258314	EMULSION AND WATER-REPELLENT COMPOSITION
HE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	7/29/2003 T	6599586	9/27/2002	10/256622	UV CURABLE ELASTOMER COMPOSITION
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	6/8/2004 T	6746723	9/26/2002	10/255824	UV CURABLE ELASTOMER COMPOSITION
HE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	11/25/2003 T	6653511	9/9/2002	10/237345	PERFLUOROPOLYETHER PRIMARY BROMIDES AND
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	8/5/2003 T	6602557	9/3/2002	10/233984	UV CURABLE ELASTOMER COMPOSITION
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	11/11/2003 T	6646077	7/11/2002	10/193435	PEROXIDE CURABLE FLUOROELASTOMERS
HE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	8/22/2006 T	RE39246	7/2/2002	10/188199	ESTERIFICATION CATALYSTS AND PROCESSES
HE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	4/27/2004 T	6727219	7/1/2002	10/188170	SINGLE DOSAGE OXIDIZING TREATMENT
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	9/14/2004 T	6790990	6/14/2002	10/168278	METHOD FOR PREPARING FLUOROSULFONYL
HE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC		6790924	6/13/2002	10/168117	A METHOD FOR PROTECTION OF STONE WITH
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	12/2/2003 T	6655160	10/30/2002	10/148561	REFRIGERANT COMPOSITIONS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	12/16/2003 T	6664339	5/2/2002	10/138069	CURABLE BASE-RESISTANT FLUOROELASTOMERS
HE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC		6703450	5/2/2002	10/137914	CURABLE BASE-RESISTANT FLUOROELASTOMERS
	2/15/2005 T	6855370	5/2/2002	10/137875	FLUOROPOLYMER INTERLAYER DIELECTRIC BY
HE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	7/20/2004 T	6765115	5/1/2002	10/129169	METHOD FOR PREPARING DIMETAL SULFONYL
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	_	6759477	5/1/2002	10/129168	METHOD FOR PREPARING IMIDES FROM
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	7/13/2004 T	6761964	3/27/2002	10/108967	FLUOROPOLYMER NON-STICK COATING
HE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	10/18/2005 T	6956078	3/13/2002	10/099368	CONCENTRATED FLUOROPOLYMER DISPERSIONS
HE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	1/11/2005 T	6841594	3/13/2002	10/098803	CORE-SHELL FLUOROPOLYMER DISPERSIONS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	7/22/2003 T	6596829	1/29/2002	10/059924	FLUOROPOLYMERS AND PROCESSES THEREFOR
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	5/4/2004 T	6730210	1/14/2002	10/046485	LOW TEMPERATURE ALKALI METAL ELECTROLYSIS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	5/23/2006 T	7048859	12/11/2001	10/013406	METHOD FOR TREATMENT OF AQUEOUS STREAMS
Record Owner	Issue Date	issue No.	App. Date	App. No.	Internal Title
Company FC LLC	Chemours	assigned to The	pplications a	and Patent Applications	Patent a

CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	\vdash	7241928	10/1/2004	10/956672	PROCESS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	9	7126056	9/10/2004	10/939135	HIGH MELT FLOW FLUOROPOLYMER
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	6/12/2007	7229567	9/9/2004	10/936717	REFRIGERANT COMPOSITIONS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	\vdash	7147912	8/18/2004	10/920580	AMPHIPATHIC PROTEINACEOUS COATING ON
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	12/12/2006	7148051	8/16/2004	10/919182	PRODUCTION OF 3 HYDROXYCARBOXYLIC ACID
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	9/22/2009	7592064	8/6/2004	10/913914	HIGHLY REPELLENT CARPET PROTECTANTS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	3/11/2008	7340834	7/29/2004	10/902333	METHOD OF LUBRICATING BEARINGS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	10/17/2006	7122609	6/21/2004	10/872623	HIGH MELT FLOW FLUOROPOLYMER
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	8/21/2007	7258925	6/11/2004	10/866055	FLUOROCHEMICAL FINISHES FOR PAINT
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	4/14/2009	7517486	5/7/2004	10/840958	PROCESS FOR PREPARING UV CURABLE SEALING
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	9/9/2008	7423087	4/30/2004	10/836657	REDUCED FUMING FLUOROPOLYMER
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	5/1/2007	7211629	4/30/2004	10/836434	PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF LOW FUMING
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	8/25/2009	7579418	4/27/2004	10/832849	EXTRUSION PROCESS AND PRODUCT
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	7/24/2007	7247690	4/5/2004	10/818429	MELT-FABRICABLE
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	5/23/2006	7049471	3/11/2004	10/798083	SEPARATION OF AMINE FROM A PHENOLIC
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	4/1/2008	7351870	3/5/2004	10/794556	SYNTHESIS OF CARBON-LABELED
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	L,	6906137	1/21/2004	10/761548	PROCESS AID MASTERBATCH FOR MELT
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	05	6958422	12/17/2003	10/738491	PYROLYSIS PROCESS
	8/2/2005	6924344	11/24/2003	10/720869	CURABLE BASE-RESISTANT FLUOROELASTOMERS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	2/22/2011	7892600	11/21/2003	10/719973	ROTOLINING PROCESS
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	_	8013089	11/21/2003	10/719162	FLUOROPOLYMER COMPOSITION
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	4/24/2007	7208569	10/22/2003	10/691182	REACTION OF FLUOROPOLYMER MELTS
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	Ļ	6887959	9/24/2003	10/670086	CURABLE BASE-RESISTANT FLUOROELASTOMERS
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	8/17/2004	6777110	9/11/2003	10/660414	METALLURGICALLY BONDED LAYERED ARTICLE
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	٥,	6955288	9/11/2003	10/659893	METALLURGICALLY BONDED LAYERED ARTICLE
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	8/21/2007	7258813	8/4/2003	10/632817	REFRIGERANT COMPOSITIONS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	12/12/2006	7148385	7/25/2003	10/626972	PERFLUOROPOLYETHER PRIMARY BROMIDES AND
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,		6894118	6/23/2003	10/602267	PROCESS AID FOR MELT PROCESSABLE POLYMERS
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,		6875814	6/23/2003	10/602255	PROCESS AID FOR MELT PROCESSABLE POLYMERS
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,		7435700	3/17/2006	10/572628	CHROMIUM OXIDE COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	10/23/2007	7285690	3/17/2006	10/572627	PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF 1,1,1,3,3-
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	10/23/2007	7285692	3/17/2006	10/572626	PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF 1,1,1,3,3-
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	10/23/2007	7285691	3/17/2006	10/572625	PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF 1,1,1,3,3,3-
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	10/2/2007	7276176	8/15/2005	10/530873	REFRIGERANT COMPOSITIONS
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	5/15/2007	7217678	1/31/2005	10/523228	COBALT-SUBSTITUTED CHROMIUM OXIDE
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	3/17/2009	7504358	1/31/2005	10/523226	NICKEL - SUBSTITUTED AND MIXED NICKEL - AND
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	ш	6858762	6/12/2003	10/460270	PROCESS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF
Record Owner	Issue Date	issue No.	App. Date	App. No.	Internal Title
Company FC LLC	Chemours	ssigned to The	Applications assigned to	and Patent A	Patent a

THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	2/9/2010	/659329	12/2/2005	11/292459	REMOVING FLUOROSURFACIANT FROM
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	9	7619018	12/2/2005	11/292455	PROCESS FOR REMOVING FLUOROSURFACTANT
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	2/23/2010	7666927	12/2/2005	11/292454	REMOVING FLUOROSURFACTANT FROM
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	8/25/2009	7579498	11/29/2005	11/288913	PROCESS FOR PREPARING FLUORINATED ALKYL
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	١.	7588058	11/23/2005	11/286897	COATED PIPES FOR HARSH ENVIRONMENTS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	3/25/2008	7347258	11/23/2005	11/286599	COATED TOOLS FOR USE IN OIL WELLS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	10/13/2009	7601401	11/17/2005	11/281092	PROCESS FOR APPLYING FLUOROPOLYMER
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	6/30/2009	7553985	11/2/2005	11/265037	FLUORINATED SURFACTANTS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	3/1/2011	7897823	11/1/2005	11/264183	PROCESSES FOR PRODUCTION AND PURIFICATION
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	6/9/2009	7544646	9/30/2005	11/241567	METHOD FOR LUBRICATING A SOOTBLOWER
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC AND PEPSICO, INC.	4/10/2012	8153180	9/6/2005	11/219926	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	11/23/2010	7838475	9/1/2005	11/218259	COMPOSITION COMPRISING
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	9/22/2009	7592489	8/10/2005	11/200598	ANIONIC/CATIONIC MASONRY SEALING SYSTEMS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC		7476325	8/9/2005	11/200422	TREATMENT OF RECREATIONAL WATER
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	3/18/2008	7344758	7/6/2005	11/175545	HYDROCARBON EXTENDERS FOR FLUORINATED
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC AND ZYNON		7531496	6/29/2005	11/169344	AZEOTROPE-LIKE COMPOSITIONS OF 1,1,1,3,3-
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	8/18/2009	7575789	6/29/2005	11/169343	COATED PIPES FOR CONVEYING OIL
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	8/4/2009	7569527	6/27/2005	11/167330	FLUORO DERIVATIVE-SUBSTITUTED ARYL
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	5/12/2009	7531113	5/26/2005	11/138972	ABRASION RESISTANT FLUOROPOLYMER
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	8/7/2007	7253236	5/20/2005	11/134098	GRAFTED FLUOROELASTOMERS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	1/13/2009	7476714	5/19/2005	11/132836	FLUOROCARBON-GRAFTED POLYSILOXANES
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	1/2/2007	7157588	4/15/2005	11/107440	IONIC LIQUIDS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC AND DAIKIN	10/24/2006	7126016	3/24/2005	11/088465	PROCESS FOR PREPARING FLUOROALKYL
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC AND DAIKIN	8/7/2007	7253315	3/24/2005	11/088370	PROCESS FOR PREPARING FLUOROALKYL
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	1/9/2007	7160480	2/22/2005	11/063202	LEATHER TREATED WITH FLUOROCHEMICALS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	1/5/2010	7641809	2/18/2005	11/062044	TRACER-CONTAINING COMPOSITIONS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC		7069668	2/10/2005	11/054866	IODINE TRANSPORT BIN
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,		7652211	1/19/2005	11/039550	PLENUM CABLE
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC		8178612	1/19/2005	11/039549	FLUOROPOLYMER EMULSION COATINGS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC AND MEXICHEM		7459498	1/19/2005	11/039517	FILLED PERFLUOROPOLYMER COMPOSITION
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC AND MEXICHEM		7744794	1/19/2005	11/039440	EXTRUSION PROCESS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC AND SCHOLLE	-	7438461	12/14/2004	11/012031	FLEXIBLE BULK CONTAINER AND DELIVERY SYSTEM
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC		7560044	11/12/2004	10/987250	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR REDUCING
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	11/21/2006	7138551	11/5/2004	10/983201	PURIFICATION OF FLUORINATED ALCOHOLS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC		7347960	11/3/2004	10/980701	DISPERSION SPINNING CORE-SHELL
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC		7560033	10/13/2004	10/963932	MULTI-FUNCTIONAL OXIDIZING COMPOSITION
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC		6979711	10/4/2004	10/957945	FLUORINE EFFICIENT FINISHES FOR TEXTILES
Record Owner	Issue Date	issue No.	App. Date	App. No.	Internal Title
Company FC LLC	e Chemours (ssigned to Th	Patent and Patent Applications assigned to The Chemours	nd Patent A	Patent a

THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	6/1/2010	7728163	8/6/2007	11/890395	MIXED FLUOROALKYL-ALKYL SURFACTANTS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	6/7/2011	7956112	10/23/2007	11/876944	AQUEOUS FLUOROPOLYMER DISPERSION
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	5/4/2010	7709203	10/17/2007	11/873497	SEQUENCES DIAGNOSTIC FOR SHRIMP
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	9/25/2012	8273928	8/24/2007	11/844403	PROCESSES FOR SEPARATION OF FLUOROOLEFINS
	11/15/2011	8057991	8/17/2007	11/840294	SEQUENCES DIAGNOSTIC FOR SHRIMP
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	6/8/2010	7732142	8/17/2007	11/840261	SEQUENCES DIAGNOSTIC FOR SHRIMP
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	12/28/2010	7858310	8/17/2007	11/840252	SEQUENCES DIAGNOSTIC FOR SHRIMP
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	12/22/2009	7635789	8/6/2007	11/834125	FLUOROALKYL ACID AMIDE SURFACTANTS
	11/23/2010	7837894	8/3/2007	11/833409	REFRIGERANT COMPOSITIONS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	7/20/2010	7759532	7/11/2007	11/827256	REFRIGERANT ADDITIVE COMPOSITIONS
	5/29/2012	8188323	7/11/2007	11/827255	REFRIGERANT ADDITIVE COMPOSITIONS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	9/28/2010	7803975	7/11/2007	11/827209	PROCESS FOR SEPARATING A FLUOROOLEFIN
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	12/6/2011	8071489	7/10/2007	11/827006	AMPHOTERIC FLUOROCHEMICALS FOR PAPER
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	11/4/2008	7446148	6/19/2007	11/820369	PROCESS AID FOR MELT PROCESSABLE POLYMERS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	3/11/2008	7342074	6/12/2007	11/811755	GRAFTED FLUOROELASTOMERS
	11/25/2008	7456324	6/1/2007	11/809821	METHODS FOR PREPARING HALOHYDRINS AND
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	2/23/2010	7666928	5/22/2007	11/805372	STAGED ADDITION OF NON-FLUORINATED
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	7/13/2010	7754287	5/18/2007	11/804547	A PROCESS FOR FORMING FILLED BEARINGS FROM
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	3/25/2008	7348446	5/1/2007	11/799417	PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF TRIALKYLSILYL
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	9/21/2010	7799240	7/12/2007	11/777077	REFRIGERANT COMPOSITIONS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	1/19/2010	7648642	7/12/2007	11/777046	REFRIGERANT COMPOSITIONS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	8/10/2010	7772311	3/23/2007	11/726839	NON-STICK FINISH COMPOSITION
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	4/13/2010	7695807	3/23/2007	11/726837	NON-STICK FINISH
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	5/12/2009	7531689	3/22/2007	11/726488	FLUOROSULFATES OF HEXAFLUOROISOBUTYLENE
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	8/25/2009	7579499	3/22/2007	11/726485	FLUOROSULFATES OF HEXAFLUOROISOBUTYLENE
COMPANY FC,	11/27/2007	7301059	3/22/2007	11/726449	FLUOROSULFATES OF HEXAFLUOROISOBUTYLENE
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	1/6/2009	7473545	2/28/2007	11/712336	ENZYMATIC PRODUCTION OF GLYCOLIC ACID
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	3/4/2014	8663866	2/28/2007	11/712296	STABLE PROTON EXCHANGE MEMBRANES AND
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	8/18/2009	7576164	2/27/2007	11/712250	CURABLE BASE-RESISTANT FLUOROELASTOMERS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	5/13/2014	8722569	2/28/2007	11/712026	PEROXIDE DECOMPOSITION CATALYST PARTICLES
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			2/23/2007	11/710325	REMOVABLE ANTIMICROBIAL COATING
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,			2/23/2007	11/710290	REMOVABLE COATING COMPOSITION
	5/26/2009	7537815	2/20/2007	11/708265	FLUOROPOLYMER COMPOSITION
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	10/6/2009	7597939	2/1/2007	11/701076	PROCESS FOR APPLYING FLUOROPOLYMER
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	10/18/2011	8039073	12/18/2006	11/640665	PIPE PREFORMED LINER COMPRISING METAL
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	4/15/2008	7358071	11/20/2006	11/601980	PRODUCTION OF 3 HYDROXYCARBOXYLIC ACID
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	7/27/2010	7763680	11/16/2006	11/601364	CORE/SHELL POLYMER
Record Owner	issue Date	issue No.	App. Date	App. No.	Internal Title
Company FC LLC		ssigned to Th	Patent and Patent Applications assigned to The Chemours	nd Patent A	Patent a

	- 7			3)	
Internal Title	App. No. App. Date	App. Date	Issue No.	Issue Date	Record Owner	\perp
MIXED FLUOROALKYL-ALKYL SURFACTANTS	11/890414	8/6/2007	8263670	9/11/2012	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	
A LIQUEFIED-GAS AEROSOL DUSTING	11/895070	8/22/2007	7754096	7/13/2010	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	
ES OF 1,3,3,3-	11/897582	8/31/2007	7420094	9/2/2008		
	11/927867	10/30/2007	8071198	12/6/2011	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	
IMMOBILIZED MICROBIAL NITRILASE FOR	11/930550	10/31/2007	7695945	4/13/2010	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	
IMPROVEMENT IN IMMOBILIZED MICROBIAL	11/930744	10/31/2007	7741088	6/22/2010	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	
SEQUESTRATION OF FORMALDEHYDE TO	11/931069	10/31/2007	7871802	1/18/2011	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	
AQUEOUS POLYMERIZATION OF FLUORINATED	11/937536	11/9/2007	7897682	3/1/2011	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	
AQUEOUS POLYMERIZATION OF FLUORINATED	11/937541	11/9/2007	7977438	7/12/2011	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	
AQUEOUS POLYMERIZATION OF FLUORINATED	11/937544	11/9/2007	7705074	4/27/2010	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	
AQUEOUS POLYMERIZATION OF FLUORINATED	11/937548	11/9/2007	7932333	4/26/2011	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	
AZEOTROPE-LIKE MIXTURES COMPRISING	11/952469	12/7/2007	7540973	6/2/2009	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	
PARTIALLY FLUORINATED IONIC COMPOUNDS	11/955508	12/13/2007	7456314	11/25/2008	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	
PROCESS FOR PRODUCING RE-DISPERSIBLE	11/955544	12/13/2007	7973091	7/5/2011	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	
METHOD FOR LUBRICATING METALS	11/958171	12/17/2007	8372486	2/12/2013	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	
HINGE WITH INSULATED WIRE FOR ELECTRONIC	11/973528	10/9/2007	7592406	9/22/2009	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	
MULTI-STAGE GLYCOLIC ACID CRYSTALLIZATION	11/974346	10/11/2007	7439391	10/21/2008	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	
SEMI-BATCH PROCESS FOR PRODUCING	11/977021	10/23/2007	7521513	4/21/2009	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR PRION	11/977844	10/26/2007	8034766	10/11/2011	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC AND UNIVERSITY	
COPPER-SUBSTITUTED CHROMIUM OXIDE	11/988256	4/16/2009			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	
SYNTHESIS OF CARBON-LABELED	12/001269	12/11/2007	7572942	8/11/2009	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	
DISPERSION SPINNING CORE-SHELL	12/019804	1/25/2008	7872073	1/18/2011	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	
AZEOTROPE COMPOSITION OF	12/033199	2/19/2008	7888539	2/15/2011	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	
PROCESS FOR DISSOLUTION OF HIGHLY	12/037264	2/26/2008	8017660	9/13/2011	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	
COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING PARTICLES OF	12/038168	2/27/2008	7714028	5/11/2010	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	
FLAME RETARDANT POLYCARBONATE	12/038870	2/28/2008	7947770	5/24/2011	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	
IMPROVED PROCESS TO CO-MANUFACTURE	12/074775	3/5/2008	8585870	11/19/2013	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	
CRUSH RESISTANT TWISTED PAIR	12/100433	4/10/2008	7473848	1/6/2009	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	
HIGH SELECTIVITY PROCESS TO MAKE	12/110890	4/28/2008	8618339	12/31/2013	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	
	12/116984	5/8/2008	7638709	12/29/2009	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	
REDUCED FUMING FLUOROPOLYMER	12/124184	5/21/2008	8658740	2/25/2014	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	
SPINNING LOW FLUOROSURFACTANT	12/124271	5/21/2008	7985361	7/26/2011	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	
CHILLER REFRIGERANTS	12/125671	5/22/2008	7641810	1/5/2010	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	
CONTINUOUS PROCESS TO PRODUCE	12/138002	6/12/2008	7524995	4/28/2009	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	
PARTIALLY FLUORINATED SULFONATED	12/165798	7/1/2008	8263800	9/11/2012	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	
CHILLER REFRIGERANTS	12/171719	7/11/2008	7771610	8/10/2010	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	
CHILLER REFRIGERANTS	12/171749	7/11/2008	7713434	5/11/2010	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	L

THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	1/27/2015	8940178	3/18/2009	12/406319	TEXTURED SILICON SUBSTRATE AND METHOD
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	4/19/2011	7928271	2/17/2009	12/377776	PROCESSES FOR PRODUCING 1,2,3,3,3-
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	11/8/2011	8053613	2/17/2009	12/377761	PROCESSES FOR PRODUCING 1,2,3,3,3-
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	1/17/2012	8097181	2/17/2009	12/377677	ASCORBIC ACID, TEREPHTHALATE AND
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	12/13/2011	8075796	2/16/2009	12/377649	PHENOL STABILIZERS FOR FLUOROOLEFINS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	1/24/2012	8101094	2/16/2009	12/377645	TERPENE, TERPENOID, AND FULLERENE
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	9/10/2013	8529786	8/3/2010	12/377474	PHOSPHORUS-CONTAINING STABILIZERS FOR
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	9/17/2013	8535555	4/11/2011	12/377454	EPOXIDE AND FLUORINATED EPOXIDE STABILIZERS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	7/19/2011	7982073	2/23/2009	12/373594	CATALYTIC PRODUCTION PROCESSES FOR MAKING
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	10/26/2010	RE41896	2/12/2009	12/369791	UV CURABLE ELASTOMER COMPOSITION
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	4/17/2012	8158251	2/4/2009	12/365243	ARTICLE WITH NON-STICK FINISH AND IMPROVED
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	8/2/2011	7989566	1/15/2009	12/354218	PROCESS FOR PRODUCING FLUOROPOLYMERS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	6/5/2012	8192677	12/5/2008	12/328811	CORE/SHELL POLYMER AND FLUOROPOLYMER
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	4/10/2012	8153834	12/4/2008	12/328122	SURFACE MODIFIED INORGANIC PARTICLES
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	11/15/2011	8058463	11/26/2008	12/323593	FLUOROALKYL SILANES
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	8/21/2012	8247625	3/8/2009	12/307754	CATALYTIC ADDITION OF HYDROFLUOROCARBONS
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	11/16/2010	7833434	11/17/2008	12/301077	TETRAFLUOROPROPENE PRODUCTION PROCESSES
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	5/25/2010	7722781	11/17/2008	12/301070	TETRAFLUOROPROPENE PRODUCTION PROCESSES
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	9/11/2012	8263816	11/17/2008/	12/301065	1,2,3,3,3-PENTAFLUOROPROPENE PRODUCTION
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	1/10/2012	8092736	11/24/2008	12/276448	FLUOROTELOMER/SILANE COMPOSITIONS
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	5/31/2011	7951975	11/20/2008	12/274789	FLUOROALKYL PHOSPHATE COMPOSITIONS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	11/15/2011	8058488	11/20/2008	12/274728	SYNTHESIS OF HYDROFLUOROALKANOLS AND
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	11/20/2012	8314037	11/11/2008	12/268470	FLUOROPOLYMER EMULSIONS
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	10/19/2010	7816468	9/18/2008	12/212985	PROCESS FOR COAGULATING
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	12/29/2009	7638617	9/15/2008	12/210618	ENZYMATIC PRODUCTION OF GLYCOLIC ACID
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC AND LE CENTRE	10/16/2012	8288492	9/12/2008	12/209302	DIFUNCTIONAL OLIGOMERS OF
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	2/28/2012	8123970	9/10/2008	12/207733	POTASSIUM MONOPERSULFATE SOLUTIONS
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	4/20/2010	7699079	9/9/2008	12/206777	FLEXIBLE BULK CONTAINER AND DELIVERY SYSTEM
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	12/31/2013	8616245	8/29/2008	12/200980	PIPE INTERIOR COATINGS
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	2/7/2012	8110382	8/12/2008	12/189912	PROCESS FOR PRODUCING GLYCOLIC ACID FROM
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	6/8/2010	7732172	8/12/2008	12/189906	PROCESS FOR PRODUCING GLYCOLIC ACID FROM
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	12/27/2011	8084238	8/12/2008	12/189902	PROCESS FOR PRODUCING GLYCOLIC ACID FROM
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	12/6/2011	8071343	8/12/2008	12/189890	PROCESS FOR PRODUCING GLYCOLIC ACID FROM
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	8/30/2011	8008052	8/12/2008	12/189884	PROCESS FOR PRODUCING GLYCOLIC ACID FROM
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	5/10/2011	7939303	8/12/2008	12/189876	PROCESS FOR PRODUCING GLYCOLIC ACID FROM
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	6/22/2010	7741083	8/12/2008	12/189869	PROCESS FOR PRODUCING GLYCOLIC ACID FROM
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	12/13/2011	8076431	7/25/2008	12/179662	HIGH MELT FLOW FLUOROPOLYMER
Record Owner	Issue Date	issue No.	App. Date	App. No.	internal Title
Company FC LLC	Chemours	ssigned to The	Applications assigned to	and Patent A	Patent a

	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	11/9/2010	7829706	5/27/2009	12/472434	IONIC LIQUIDS
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	11/9/2010	7829704	5/27/2009	12/472428	IONIC LIQUIDS
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	11/23/2010	7838679	5/27/2009	12/472427	IONIC LIQUIDS
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	11/9/2010	7829739	5/27/2009	12/472426	IONIC LIQUIDS
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	1/18/2011	7870877	5/26/2009	12/471648	COATED PIPES FOR HARSH ENVIRONMENTS
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	11/8/2011	8053526	5/20/2009	12/469066	FLUOROELASTOMER PROCESS AID CONTAINS
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	11/25/2014	8895240	5/18/2009	12/467711	METHOD, KIT AND SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING AND
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	12/30/2014	8921300	5/13/2009	12/465311	FLUORINATED SURFACTANTS
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	11/15/2011	8058489	4/7/2009	12/444598	PROCESSES FOR PRODUCING
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	1/18/2011	7872161	4/6/2009	12/444526	PROCESS FOR PRODUCING 2,3,3,3-
FREESCALE	LLC AND	3/19/2013	8398882	4/6/2009	12/444470	PROCESSES FOR THE PRODUCTION
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	11/27/2012	8318992	1/7/2010	12/444462	PROCESSES FOR THE PRODUCTION OF
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	3/15/2011	7906693	3/26/2009	12/442955	PROCESSES FOR PRODUCING 2,3,3,3-
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	8/30/2011	8007677	3/5/2009	12/440068	AZEOTROPE COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	10/16/2012	8288597	3/25/2009	12/440062	DEHYDROFLUORINATION PROCESS TO
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	7/31/2012	8232435	3/25/2009	12/440046	1,2,3,3,3-PENTAFLUOROPROPENE PRODUCTION
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	7/19/2011	7981311	3/5/2009	12/440040	PROCESS FOR THE MANUFACTURE
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	11/29/2011	8066899	3/25/2009	12/439565	A NON-IGNITABLE GASEOUS COMPOSITION
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	4/3/2012	8147709	5/7/2009	12/437014	COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING 1,1,1,2,3-
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	11/29/2011	8067329	4/30/2009	12/432827	BORON-BASED CATALYSTS
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	11/15/2011	8058481	4/30/2009	12/432821	ALKYL ALKOXYLATES CONTAINING UNIQUE END
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	10/18/2011	8039677	4/30/2009	12/432815	FLUOROALKYLALKOXYLATES
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	11/15/2011	8058480	4/30/2009	12/432814	PROCESS FOR THE ALKOXYLATION OF ALCOHOLS
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	1/11/2011	7867739	4/24/2009	12/429576	SEQUESTRATION OF FORMALDEHYDE TO
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	4/5/2011	7919288	4/24/2009	12/429563	SEQUESTRATION OF FORMALDEHYDE TO
		4/5/2011	7919287	4/24/2009	12/429554	SEQUESTRATION OF FORMALDEHYDE TO
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	4/5/2011	7919286	4/24/2009	12/429543	SEQUESTRATION OF FORMALDEHYDE TO
	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	1/4/2011	7863027	4/24/2009	12/429526	SEQUESTRATION OF FORMALDEHYDE TO
	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	4/19/2011	7927847	4/24/2009	12/429516	SEQUESTRATION OF FORMALDEHYDE TO
		1/11/2011	7867738	4/24/2009	12/429509	SEQUESTRATION OF FORMALDEHYDE TO
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	4/19/2011	7927846	4/24/2009	12/429499	SEQUESTRATION OF FORMALDEHYDE TO
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	1/11/2011	7867737	4/24/2009	12/429490	SEQUESTRATION OF FORMALDEHYDE TO
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	1/25/2011	7875443	4/24/2009	12/429478	SEQUESTRATION OF FORMALDEHYDE TO
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	9/14/2010	7795539	4/24/2009	12/429280	CRUSH RESISTANT CONDUCTOR INSULATION
	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	7/26/2011	7985447	4/16/2009	12/424919	FLUOROPOLYMER COMPOSITION
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	1/15/2013	8354461	3/24/2009	12/409834	FOAMABLE FLUOROPOLYMER COMPOSITION
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	9/20/2011	8022238	3/20/2009	12/408074	PHOSPHATE SURFACTANTS
	Record Owner	Issue Date	issue No.	App. Date	App. No.	Internal Title
	Company FC LLC	Chemours	ssigned to The	and Patent Applications assigned to	nd Patent A	Patent a

Patent and Patent Applications assigned to The Chemours Company FC LLC Internal Title		L	8388832	E007/67/01	12/608142	INIT NO A E D I MOCESSI I ON I FOCCOLSTICIS OF S
Rapb. No. App. Date Issue No. Issue No. Issue No. Issue No. Issue No. Issue Date Interval	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,			10000000	77.7007.7	MDROVED DROCESS FOR ELOCCIII ATION OF A
App. No. App. Date Issue No. Issue No. Issue No. Issue No. Issue No. Issue Date Interval	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	42115	9011972	10/29/2009	12/608071	REATMENT OF TAILINGS STREAMS
Rabb. No. Abb. Date Issue No. Issue Date It/472436 5/27/2009 7829710 It/9/2010 THE It/472438 5/27/2009 7829712 It/9/2010 THE It/472456 5/27/2009 7829722 It/9/2010 THE It/472456 5/27/2009 7829722 It/9/2010 THE It/472456 5/27/2009 7829725 It/9/2010 THE It/472461 5/27/2009 7829725 It/9/2010 THE It/472468 5/27/2009 7829547 8/2/2011 THE It/472468 6/3/2009 7958481 9/14/2011 THE It/486378 6/17/2009 8247486 8/21/2012 THE It/486445 6/17/2009 7914698 3/29/2011 THE It/486446 6/17/2009 795825 6/14/2011 THE It/4864512 6/17/2009 7862740 It/4/2011 THE It/486512 6/17/2009 7862741 It/4/2011 THE It/486547 6/17/2009 7862742 It/4/2011 THE It/486547 6/17/2009 7862742 It/4/2011 THE It/500127 7/9/2009 7871684 It/18/2011 THE It/500127 7/16/2009 8383199 2/26/2013 THE It/5004320 7/16/2009 8394870 3/12/2013 THE It/504320 7/16/2009 8394870 3/12/2013 THE It/504320 7/29/2009 8394870 3/12/2013 THE It/504320 It/605873 It/60580	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	1/1/2013	8343337	10/29/2009	12/608048	MPROVED BITUMEN EXTRACTION PROCESS
Rabb. No. Abbb. Date Issue No. Issue Date It/472436 5/27/2009 7829710 It/9/2010 THE It/472436 5/27/2009 7829722 It/9/2010 THE It/472456 5/27/2009 7829722 It/9/2010 THE It/472456 5/27/2009 7829725 It/9/2010 THE It/472461 5/27/2009 7829725 It/9/2010 THE It/472461 5/27/2009 7829725 It/9/2010 THE It/472468 5/27/2009 7829547 8/2/2011 THE It/472468 6/3/2009 795481 9/14/2010 THE It/473646 6/3/2009 795481 9/14/2011 THE It/486378 6/17/2009 8247486 8/21/2012 THE It/486445 6/17/2009 796037 3/15/2011 THE It/486468 6/17/2009 796037 3/15/2011 THE It/486454 6/17/2009 7959825 6/14/2011 THE It/486468 6/17/2009 7862740 It/4/2011 THE It/486512 6/17/2009 7862741 It/4/2011 ITHE It/486512 6/17/2009 7862742 It/4/2011 ITHE It/486547 6/17/2009 7862742 It/4/2011 ITHE It/500127 7/16/2009 7867410 It/11/2011 ITHE It/500127 7/16/2009 8383199 2/26/2013 ITHE It/5004267 7/16/2009 8394870 3/12/2013 ITHE It/5004267 3/10/2010 8916058 It/23/2014 ITHE It/5004267 3/10/2010 8916058 It/23/2014 ITHE It/5004267 3/10/2010 8916058 It/23/2014 ITHE It/5004267 3/10/2019 7786061 8/31/2010 ITHE It/5005573 It/5009 80203022 6/19/2011 ITHE ITHE It/5005573 It/5009 80203022 6/19/2012 ITHE ITHE It/5005573 It/5009 80203022 6/19/2012 ITHE It/5005573 It/5009 80203022 6/19/2012 ITHE ITHE It/5005573 It/5009 80203022 6/19/2012 ITHE It/5005573 It/50009 80203022 6/19/2012 ITHE It/5005573 It/50009	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	7/3/2012	8211497	10/27/2009	12/606360	INED PIPES FOR CONVEYING CHEMICALS
Radia Patent Applications assigned to The Chemours Cornell 12/472436 5/27/2009 7829710 11/9/2010 THE 12/472450 5/27/2009 7829722 11/9/2010 THE 12/472450 5/27/2009 7829722 11/9/2010 THE 12/472461 5/27/2009 7829722 11/9/2010 THE 12/472461 5/27/2009 7829725 11/9/2010 THE 12/472461 5/27/2009 7829725 11/9/2010 THE 12/472461 5/28/2009 7829725 11/9/2010 THE 12/472461 5/28/2009 7829725 11/9/2010 THE 12/472461 5/17/2009 7828482 11/23/2010 THE 12/486433 6/17/2009 8247486 8/21/2011 THE 12/486468 6/17/2009 8247614 8/21/2011 THE 12/486496 6/17/2009 7862740 11/4/2011 THE 12/486496 6/17/2009 7862740 11/4/2011 THE 12/486491 6/17/2009 7862741 1/4/2011 THE 12/500120 7/9/2009 7871684 1/18/2011 THE 12/500120 7/16/2009 8394905 3/12/2013 THE 12/500120 7/16/2009 8394870 3/12/2013 THE 12/504267 7/16/2009 8394870 3/12/2013 THE 12/511295 7/29/2009 786061 8/31/2011 THE 12/568795 9/29/2009 7786061 8/31/2010 THE 12/59733 10/9/2009 7786061 8/31/2011 THE 12/59733 10/9/2009 7786061 8/31/2011 THE 12/598038 10/29/2009 7792525 7/5/2011 THE 17/598038 10/29/2009 7792525 7/5/2011 THE 17/508038 10/2	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	6/19/2012	8203022	10/26/2009	12/605573	ONVERSION OF 2-CHLORO-1,1,1,2-
Radia Patent Applications assigned to The Chemours Cornell 12/472436 5/27/2009 7829710 11/9/2010 THE 12/472438 5/27/2009 7829722 11/9/2010 THE 12/472450 5/27/2009 7829722 11/9/2010 THE 12/472461 5/27/2009 7829722 11/9/2010 THE 12/472461 5/27/2009 7829725 11/9/2010 THE 12/472461 5/28/2009 7829725 11/9/2010 THE 12/472461 5/28/2009 7829725 11/9/2010 THE 12/472461 5/28/2009 7829725 11/9/2010 THE 12/472461 5/17/2009 7828482 11/23/2010 THE 12/486433 6/17/2009 8247486 8/21/2012 THE 12/486443 6/17/2009 8247614 8/21/2012 THE 12/486468 6/17/2009 7928245 8/21/2011 THE 12/486496 6/17/2009 7862740 1/4/2011 THE 12/486491 6/17/2009 7862740 1/4/2011 THE 12/486491 6/17/2009 7862741 1/4/2011 THE 12/486491 6/17/2009 7862741 1/4/2011 THE 12/486491 6/17/2009 7862740 1/14/2011 THE 12/486491 6/17/2009 7862740 1/4/2011 THE 12/486491 6/17/2009 7862740 1/14/2011 THE 12/486491 6/17/2009 8383199 2/26/2013 THE 12/504267 7/16/2009 8394870 3/12/2013 THE 12/504267 7/16/2009 8394870 3/12/2013 THE 12/514348 5/11/2009 8394870 3/12/2013 THE 12/5168795 9/29/2009 7786061 8/31/2010 THE 12/576273 10/9/2009 7786061 8/31/2010 THE 12/577334 10/12/2009 8324314 17/4/2011 THE 12/57734 10/12/2009 8324314 17/4/2011 THE 12/57734 10/12/2009 8324314 17/4/2011 THE 12/57734 10/12/2009 8324314 17/5/2011 THE 12/57734		7/5/2011	7972525	10/29/2009	12/598038	NZEOTROPIC AND AZEOTROPE-LIKE
Repr. No. App. Date Issue No. Issue Date Intervent Int	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	7/5/2011	7972524	10/26/2009	12/597499	\ZEOTROPIC AND AZEOTROPE-LIKE
Repr. No. App. Date Issue No. Issue Date Interval Interval	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	12/4/2012	8324314	10/12/2009		LUOROPOLYMER COMPOSITIONS AND TREATED
Right Patent Applications assigned to The Chemours Com	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	8/31/2010	7786061	10/9/2009	12/576273	AZEOTROPIC COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING
Registry Patent Applications assigned to The Chemours Com App. No. App. Date Issue No. Issue Date Integral Integra	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,		7947775	9/29/2009	12/568795	LUOROPOLYMER BLENDING PROCESS
Rep. No. Applications assigned to The Chemours Com App. No. App. Date Issue No. Issue Date Interview Interview	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	12/23/2014	8916058	3/10/2010	12/531757	
Right Patent Applications assigned to The Chemours Com Appl. No. Appl. Date Issue No. Issue Date Interview Int	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC		8163964	5/11/2009	12/514348	ROCESSES FOR PRODUCING
Radio Patent Applications assigned to The Chemours Com App. No. App. Date Issue No. Issue Date I2/472436 5/27/2009 7829710 I1/9/2010 THE I2/472438 5/27/2009 7834192 I1/16/2010 THE I2/472450 5/27/2009 7829722 I1/9/2010 THE I2/472456 5/27/2009 7829722 I1/9/2010 THE I2/472461 5/27/2009 7829725 I1/9/2010 THE I2/472468 5/27/2009 7829725 I1/9/2010 THE I2/472468 5/27/2009 7834189 I1/16/2010 THE I2/472468 5/27/2009 7838684 I1/23/2011 THE I2/473414 5/28/2009 7989547 8/21/2011 THE I2/486378 6/17/2009 8247486 8/21/2012 THE I2/486378 6/17/2009 8247614 8/21/2012 THE I2/486493 6/17/2009 7906037 3/15/2011 THE I2/486490 6/17/2009 7959825 6/14/2011 THE I2/486490 6/17/2009 7862740 I1/4/2011 THE I2/486512 6/17/2009 7862740 I1/4/2011 THE I2/486512 6/17/2009 7862742 I1/4/2011 THE I2/486512 6/17/2009 7862742 I1/4/2011 THE I2/488701 6/22/2009 7862742 I1/4/2011 THE I2/488701 6/22/2009 7867410 I1/11/2011 THE I2/500127 7/9/2009 7867410 I1/11/2011 THE I2/500127 7/9/2009 7867410 I1/11/2011 THE I2/500127 7/9/2009 7867410 I1/11/2011 THE I2/500267 7/16/2009 8383199 2/26/2013 THE I2/500420 7/16/2009 8394905 3/12/2013 THE I2/500420 7/16/2009 8394870 3/12/2013 THE I2/500420	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,			7/29/2009	12/511295	AQUEOUS POLYMERIZATION PROCESS FOR THE
Rapp. No. Applications assigned to The Chemours Com 12/472436 5/27/2009 7829710 11/9/2010 THE 12/472438 5/27/2009 7829722 11/16/2010 THE 12/472450 5/27/2009 7829722 11/9/2010 THE 12/472461 5/27/2009 7829725 11/9/2010 THE 12/472468 5/27/2009 7829725 11/9/2010 THE 12/472468 5/27/2009 7829725 11/9/2010 THE 12/472468 5/27/2009 7838684 11/23/2010 THE 12/472468 5/27/2009 7838684 11/23/2011 THE 12/473414 5/28/2009 7989547 8/22/2011 THE 12/486378 6/13/2009 7795481 9/14/2010 THE 12/486378 6/13/2009 8247486 8/21/2012 THE 12/486445 6/13/2009 8247614 8/21/2012 THE 12/486468 6/13/2009 7914698 3/29/2011 THE 12/486451 6/13/2009 7914698 3/29/2011 THE 12/486490 6/13/2009 7959825 6/14/2011 THE 12/486531 6/13/2009 7862740 1/4/2011 THE 12/486531 6/13/2009 7862742 1/4/2011 THE 12/486531 6/13/2009 7862342 1/4/2011 THE 12/486531 6/13/2009 7862342	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC AND LE	3/12/2013	8394870	7/16/2009	12/504320	ROSSLINKED FLUOROPOLYMER NETWORKS
Not and Patent Applications assigned to The Chemours Com 12/472436 5/27/2009 7829710 11/9/2010 THE 12/472438 5/27/2009 7834192 11/16/2010 THE 12/472450 5/27/2009 7834192 11/16/2010 THE 12/472461 5/27/2009 7829722 11/9/2010 THE 12/472463 5/27/2009 7829725 11/9/2010 THE 12/472468 5/27/2009 7829725 11/9/2010 THE 12/473414 5/28/2009 7829725 11/9/2010 THE 12/473414 5/28/2009 7989547 8/2/2011 THE 12/486413 6/17/2009 7795481 9/14/2010 THE 12/486413 6/17/2009 828482 10/16/2012 THE 12/486468 6/17/2009 8247614 8/21/2012 THE 12/486490 6/17/2009 7914698 3/29/2011 THE 12/486512 6/17/2009 7862740 1/4/2011 THE 12/486512 6/17/2009 7862741 1/4/2011 THE 12/486531 6/17/2009 7862742	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC AND LE	3/12/2013	8394905	7/16/2009	12/504267	LUOROPOLYMERS HAVING DIACRYLATE ENDS
Rapp. No. App. Date Ssue No. Ssue Date 12/472436 5/27/2009 7829710 11/9/2010 THE 12/472438 5/27/2009 7829722 11/9/2010 THE 12/472450 5/27/2009 7829722 11/9/2010 THE 12/472461 5/27/2009 7829722 11/9/2010 THE 12/472468 5/27/2009 7829722 11/9/2010 THE 12/472468 5/27/2009 7829725 11/9/2010 THE 12/472468 5/27/2009 7829725 11/9/2010 THE 12/473414 5/28/2009 7838684 11/23/2010 THE 12/473414 5/28/2009 7989547 8/2/2011 THE 12/486315 6/11/2009 8247486 8/21/2012 THE 12/486413 6/17/2009 8247614 8/21/2012 THE 12/486468 6/17/2009 7906037 3/15/2011 THE 12/486490 6/17/2009 7914698 3/29/2011 THE 12/486490 6/17/2009 7959825 6/14/2011 THE 12/486531 6/17/2009 7862740 1/4/2011 THE 12/486531 6/17/2009 7862742 1/4/2011 THE 12/486701 6/17/2009 7862742 1/4/2011 THE 12/488701 6/17/2009 7862742 1/4/2011 THE 12/488701 6/17/2009 7862742 1/4/2011 THE 12/488701 6/17/2009 7862740 1/1/2011 THE 12/488701 6/17/2009 7862740 1/1/2011 THE 12/488701 6/17/2009 7862740 1/1/2011 THE 12/488701 6/17/2009 7862741 1/4/2011 THE 12/488701 6/17/2009 7862742 1/4/2011 THE 12/488701 6/17/2009 7862742 1/4/2011 THE 12/488701 6/17/2009 7862740 1/1/2011 THE 12/488701 6/17/2009 7862740 1/1/2011 THE 12/488701 6/17/2009 7862741 1/4/2011 THE 12/488701 6/17/2009 7862740 1/1/2011 THE 12/488701 6/17/2009 7862741 1/4/2011 THE 12/48677 6/17/2009 7862742 1/4/2011 THE 12/488701 6/17/2009 7862742 1/4/2011 T	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	1/18/2011	7871684	7/9/2009	12/500140	COATED PIPES FOR CONVEYING OIL
App. No. App. Date Ssue No. Integral Integral	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	2/26/2013	8383199	7/9/2009	12/500127	COATED PIPES FOR CONVEYING OIL
App. No. App. Date Ssue No. Integral Integral	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,		7867410	6/22/2009	12/488701	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR REDUCING
App. No. App. Date Ssue No. Intervent Interv	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,		7879253	6/17/2009	12/486547	OMPOSITIONS COMPRISING A FLUOROOLEFIN
nt and Patent Applications assigned to The Chemours Com App. No. App. Date Issue No. Issue Date 12/472436 5/27/2009 7829710 11/9/2010 THE 12/472438 5/27/2009 7829710 11/16/2010 THE 12/472438 5/27/2009 7834192 11/16/2010 THE 12/472450 5/27/2009 7829722 11/9/2010 THE 12/472461 5/27/2009 7829725 11/9/2010 THE 12/472468 5/27/2009 7829725 11/9/2010 THE 12/472468 5/27/2009 78298547 8/2/2011 THE 12/473414 5/28/2009 7989547 8/21/2011 THE 12/47346 6/3/2009 7795481 9/14/2010 THE 12/486325 6/17/2009 8247486 8/21/2012 THE 12/486493 6/17/2009 8248482 10/16/2012 THE 12/486490 6/17/2009 7914698 3/29/2011 THE 12/486490 6/17/2009 <td>CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,</td> <td>1/4/2011</td> <td>7862742</td> <td>6/17/2009</td> <td>12/486531</td> <td>OMPOSITIONS COMPRISING A FLUOROOLEFIN</td>	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	1/4/2011	7862742	6/17/2009	12/486531	OMPOSITIONS COMPRISING A FLUOROOLEFIN
nt and Patent Applications assigned to The Chemours Com App. No. App. Date Issue No. Issue Date 12/472436 5/27/2009 7829710 11/9/2010 THE 12/472438 5/27/2009 7834192 11/16/2010 THE 12/472450 5/27/2009 7834192 11/16/2010 THE 12/472450 5/27/2009 7829722 11/9/2010 THE 12/472461 5/27/2009 7834189 11/16/2010 THE 12/472463 5/27/2009 7829725 11/9/2010 THE 12/472463 5/27/2009 7838684 11/23/2010 THE 12/473464 5/28/2009 7989547 8/2/2011 THE 12/47366 6/3/2009 7795481 9/14/2010 THE 12/486325 6/17/2009 8247486 8/21/2012 THE 12/486493 6/17/2009 7906037 3/15/2011 THE 12/486490 6/17/2009 7914698 3/29/2011 THE 12/486490 6/17/2009 <td>CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,</td> <td>1/4/2011</td> <td>7862741</td> <td>6/17/2009</td> <td>12/486512</td> <td>OMPOSITIONS COMPRISING A FLUOROOLEFIN</td>	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	1/4/2011	7862741	6/17/2009	12/486512	OMPOSITIONS COMPRISING A FLUOROOLEFIN
Patent Applications assigned to The Chemours Com App. No. App. Date Issue No. Issue Date 12/472436 5/27/2009 7829710 11/9/2010 THE 12/472438 5/27/2009 7829710 11/9/2010 THE 12/472450 5/27/2009 7834192 11/16/2010 THE 12/472450 5/27/2009 7829722 11/9/2010 THE 12/472461 5/27/2009 7834189 11/16/2010 THE 12/472461 5/27/2009 7829725 11/9/2010 THE 12/472463 5/27/2009 7838684 11/23/2010 THE AINING 12/472468 5/27/2009 7838684 11/23/2010 THE AINING 12/473414 5/28/2009 7989547 8/2/2011 THE AINING 12/473414 5/28/2009 7795481 9/14/2010 THE IONS 12/486378 6/11/2009 8247648 8/21/2012 THE ILEFIN 12/486413 6/17/2009 7906037	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	6/14/2011	7959825	6/17/2009	12/486490	COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING A FLUOROOLEFIN
Patent Applications assigned to The Chemours Com App. No. App. Dake Issue No. Issue Dake 12/472436 5/27/2009 7829710 11/9/2010 THE 12/472436 5/27/2009 7829710 11/9/2010 THE 12/472436 5/27/2009 7829722 11/16/2010 THE 12/472450 5/27/2009 7829722 11/9/2010 THE 12/472456 5/27/2009 7834189 11/16/2010 THE 12/472461 5/27/2009 7829725 11/9/2010 THE 12/472468 5/27/2009 7838684 11/23/2010 THE AINING 12/472468 5/27/2009 7838684 11/23/2010 THE AINING 12/473414 5/28/2009 789547 8/2/2011 THE AINING 12/477366 6/3/2009 7795481 9/14/2010 THE IONS 12/486325 6/17/2009 8247486 8/21/2012 THE ILEFIN 12/486413 6/17/2009 7906037	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	1/4/2011	7862740	6/17/2009	12/486468	COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING A FLUOROOLEFIN
Patent and Patent Applications assigned to The Chemours Com App. No. App. Date Issue No. Issue Date 12/472436 5/27/2009 7829710 11/9/2010 THE 12/472438 5/27/2009 7829710 11/16/2010 THE 12/472450 5/27/2009 7829722 11/9/2010 THE 12/472456 5/27/2009 7829722 11/9/2010 THE 12/472461 5/27/2009 7829725 11/9/2010 THE 12/472468 5/27/2009 7829725 11/9/2010 THE 12/472468 5/27/2009 7829725 11/9/2010 THE 12/472468 5/27/2009 7838684 11/23/2010 THE AINING 12/473414 5/28/2009 7989547 8/21/2011 THE AINING 12/47346 6/3/2009 7795481 9/14/2010 THE IONS 12/486325 6/17/2009 8247486 8/21/2012 THE IONS 12/486378 6/17/2009 828482 10/16/2012 </td <td>CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,</td> <td>3/29/2011</td> <td>7914698</td> <td>6/17/2009</td> <td>12/486445</td> <td>COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING A FLUOROOLEFIN</td>	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	3/29/2011	7914698	6/17/2009	12/486445	COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING A FLUOROOLEFIN
Patent and Patent Applications assigned to The Chemours Com App. No. App. Date Issue No. Issue Date 12/472436 5/27/2009 7829710 11/9/2010 THE 12/472438 5/27/2009 7834192 11/16/2010 THE 12/472450 5/27/2009 7829722 11/9/2010 THE 12/472456 5/27/2009 7834189 11/16/2010 THE 12/472461 5/27/2009 7839725 11/9/2010 THE 12/472463 5/27/2009 7838684 11/23/2010 THE AINING 12/473414 5/28/2009 7989547 8/2/2011 THE AINING 12/473414 5/28/2009 79895481 9/14/2010 THE AINING 12/47366 6/3/2009 795481 9/14/2010 THE AINING 12/482511 6/11/2009 8247486 8/21/2012 THE AINING 12/486325 6/17/2009 8247614 8/21/2012 THE AINING 12/486325 6/17/2009 </td <td>CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC</td> <td>3/15/2011</td> <td>7906037</td> <td>6/17/2009</td> <td>12/486413</td> <td>COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING A FLUOROOLEFIN</td>	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	3/15/2011	7906037	6/17/2009	12/486413	COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING A FLUOROOLEFIN
Patent and Patent Applications assigned to The Chemours Com App. No. App. Date Issue No. Issue Date 12/472436 5/27/2009 7829710 11/9/2010 THE 12/472438 5/27/2009 7834192 11/16/2010 THE 12/472450 5/27/2009 7834192 11/16/2010 THE 12/472450 5/27/2009 7829722 11/9/2010 THE 12/472456 5/27/2009 7834189 11/16/2010 THE 12/472461 5/27/2009 7829725 11/9/2010 THE AINING 12/472468 5/27/2009 7838684 11/23/2010 THE AINING 12/473414 5/28/2009 7989547 8/2/2011 THE AINING 12/47366 6/3/2009 7795481 9/14/2010 THE AINING 12/47366 6/3/2009 7795481 9/14/2010 THE AINING 12/482511 6/11/2009 8247486 8/21/2012 THE AINING 12/48325 6/17/2009 <td>THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC AND LE CENTRE</td> <td>8/21/2012</td> <td>8247614</td> <td>6/17/2009</td> <td>12/486378</td> <td>OPOLYCONDENSATION POLYMERIZATION OF</td>	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC AND LE CENTRE	8/21/2012	8247614	6/17/2009	12/486378	OPOLYCONDENSATION POLYMERIZATION OF
Patent and Patent Applications assigned to The Chemours Company FC LLC App. No. App. Date Issue No. Issue Date 12/472436 5/27/2009 7829710 11/9/2010 THE CHEMOURS COME 12/472438 5/27/2009 7834192 11/16/2010 THE CHEMOURS COME 12/472450 5/27/2009 7829722 11/9/2010 THE CHEMOURS COME 12/472456 5/27/2009 7834189 11/16/2010 THE CHEMOURS COME 12/472461 5/27/2009 7829725 11/9/2010 THE CHEMOURS COME AINING 12/472468 5/27/2009 7838684 11/23/2010 THE CHEMOURS COME AINING 12/473414 5/28/2009 7989547 8/2/2011 THE CHEMOURS COME AINING 12/473414 5/28/2009 7795481 9/14/2010 THE CHEMOURS COME AINING 12/473416 6/3/2009 7795481 9/14/2010 THE CHEMOURS COME	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC AND LE CENTRE	10/16/2012	8288482	6/17/2009	12/486325	CURABLE FLUOROELASTOMER COMPOSITIONS
Patent and Patent Applications assigned to The Chemours Company FC LLC App. No. App. Date Issue No. Issue Date 12/472436 5/27/2009 7829710 11/9/2010 THE CHEMOURS COME 12/472438 5/27/2009 7834192 11/16/2010 THE CHEMOURS COME 12/472450 5/27/2009 7829722 11/9/2010 THE CHEMOURS COME 12/472456 5/27/2009 7834189 11/16/2010 THE CHEMOURS COME 12/472456 5/27/2009 7829725 11/9/2010 THE CHEMOURS COME 2/472456 5/27/2009 7838684 11/23/2010 THE CHEMOURS COME 3/1/472458 5/27/2009 7838684 11/23/2010 THE CHEMOURS COME 3/1/477446 5/28/2009 7838684 11/23/2010 THE CHEMOURS COME 3/1/4773414 5/28/2009 7795481 9/14/2010 THE CHEMOURS COME	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	8/21/2012	8247486	6/11/2009	12/482511	REEP RESISTANT FLUOROPOLYMER
Patent and Patent Applications assigned to The Chemours Company FC LLC Internal Title App. No. App. Date Issue No. Issue Date Internal Title In	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,		7795481	6/3/2009	12/477366	METHOD OF HYDRODECHLORINATION TO
Patent and Patent Applications assigned to The Chemours Company FC LLC Internal Title App. No. App. Date Issue No. Issue Date Internal Title In	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	8/2/2011	7989547		12/473414	LUOROELASTOMER COMPOSITION CONTAINING
Patent and Patent Applications assigned to The Chemours Company FC LLC Internal Title App. No. App. Date Issue No. Issue Date LIQUIDS 12/472436 5/27/2009 7829710 11/9/2010 THE CHEMOURS COMF LIQUIDS 12/472438 5/27/2009 7834192 11/9/2010 THE CHEMOURS COMF LIQUIDS 12/472456 5/27/2009 7834189 11/16/2010 THE CHEMOURS COMF LIQUIDS 12/472456 5/27/2009 7829725 11/9/2010 THE CHEMOURS COMF LIQUIDS 12/472461 5/27/2009 7829725 11/9/2010 THE CHEMOURS COMF	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	11/23/2010	7838684	5/27/2009		ONIC LIQUIDS
Patent and Patent Applications assigned to The Chemours Company FC LLC Internal Title App. No. App. Date Issue No. Issue Date Issue Date Internal Title Intern	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	11/9/2010	7829725	5/27/2009		ONIC LIQUIDS
Patent and Patent Applications assigned to The Chemours Company FC LLC Internal Title App. No. App. Date Issue No. Issue Date LIQUIDS 12/472436 5/27/2009 7829710 11/9/2010 THE CHEMOURS COMF LIQUIDS 12/472438 5/27/2009 7834192 11/16/2010 THE CHEMOURS COMF LIQUIDS 12/472450 5/27/2009 7829722 11/9/2010 THE CHEMOURS COMF	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	11/16/2010	7834189	5/27/2009	12/472456	ONIC LIQUIDS
Patent and Patent Applications assigned to The Chemours Company FC LLC Internal Title App. No. App. Date Issue No. Issue Date LIQUIDS 12/472436 5/27/2009 7829710 11/9/2010 THE CHEMOURS COMF	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC		7829722	5/27/2009	12/472450	ONIC LIQUIDS
Patent and Patent Applications assigned to The Chemours Company FC LLC Internal Title App. No. App. Date Issue No. Issue Date LIQUIDS 12/472436 5/27/2009 7829710 11/9/2010 THE CHEMOURS COMF	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	\vdash	7834192	/27	12/472438	ONIC LIQUIDS
Patent and Patent Applications assigned to The Chemours Company FC LLC App. No. App. Date Issue No. Issue Date	CHEMOURS COME	11/9/2010	7829710	_	12/472436	ONIC LIQUIDS
Applications assigned to The Chemours Company FC	Record Owner	Issue Date	issue No.	App. Date	App. No.	Internal Title
	Company FC LLC	Chemours		pplications a	nd Patent A	Patent a

	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	1/18/2011	7871673	6/2/2010	12/791906	A PROCESS FOR FORMING FILLED BEARINGS FROM
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			5/27/2010	12/789086	FLUOROPOLYMER ADDITIVE FOR COATINGS
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			5/27/2010	12/789059	SOLVENT-BASED FLUOROPOLYMER ADDITIVES
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	5/15/2012	8178592	5/7/2010	12/775506	FOAMABLE FLUOROPOLYMER COMPOSITION
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	12/11/2012	8329813	5/5/2010	12/774030	THERMAL REDUCTION OF FLUOROETHER
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	11/25/2014	8894961	4/19/2010	12/762590	SODIUM CYANIDE PROCESS
	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	2/19/2013	8377327	4/13/2010	12/758839	TETRAFLUOROPROPENE PRODUCTION PROCESSES
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	8/14/2012	8242301	4/12/2010	12/758280	MIXED FLUOROALKYL-ALKYL SURFACTANTS
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	10/25/2011	8044251	4/7/2010	12/755671	IMPROVED PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	4/10/2012	8153701	3/31/2010	12/751001	EXTRUSION OF A FOAMABLE FLUOROPOLYMER
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	10/30/2012	8299137	5/17/2010	12/743255	COMPOSITIONS AND USE OF CIS-1,1,1,4,4,4-
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	2/22/2011	7893118	3/22/2010	12/728461	COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING PARTICLES OF
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	10/16/2012	8287916	3/1/2010	12/714792	MULTI-PART KIT SYSTEM FOR THE PREPARATION
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	6/14/2011	7959828	3/1/2010	12/714709	SOLVENT COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	3/1/2011	7897807	2/22/2010	12/709531	MANUFACTURE OF
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	5/31/2011	7951540	2/18/2010	12/707762	SEQUENCES DIAGNOSTIC FOR SHRIMP
	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	3/19/2013	8399713	2/8/2010	12/701802	NOVEL ALKYL PERFLUOROALKENE ETHERS
	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	1/11/2011	7867748	2/2/2010	12/698775	
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	9/6/2011	8012368	1/29/2010	12/696839	
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	12/6/2011	8070976	1/29/2010	12/696793	COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING FLUOROOLEFINS
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	11/8/2011	8053527	1/12/2010	12/685706	FLUOROPOLYMER COMPOSITION
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			7/7/2010	12/679039	FLUOROPOLYMER
		1/21/2014	8632703	3/17/2010	12/676665	AZEOTROPIC AND AZEOTROPE-LIKE
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	3/19/2013	8399721	12/18/2009	12/641875	METHOD OF HYDRODECHLORINATION TO
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	7/24/2012	8227526	12/18/2009	12/641433	REMOVING FLUOROSURFACTANT FROM
		12/11/2012	8329782	12/18/2009	12/641423	REMOVING FLUOROSURFACTANT FROM
	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	5/7/2013	8436054	12/18/2009	12/641393	
	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	5/7/2013	8436053	12/18/2009	12/641386	FLUORINATED IONOMER PRODUCED BY AQUEOUS
	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	11/15/2011	8058376	12/18/2009	12/641374	FLUOROPOLYMER PRODUCED BY AQUEOUS
	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	9/16/2014	8835547	12/18/2009	12/641370	FLUOROPOLYMER PARTICLES HAVING A NUCLEUS
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	4/10/2012	8153738	12/18/2009	12/641360	FLUOROPOLYMER PRODUCED BY AQUEOUS
	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	10/8/2013	8552227	12/10/2009	12/634755	PREPARATION OF HYDROFLUOROOLEFINS BY
CENTRE	LLC AND LE	3/20/2012	8138274	12/8/2009	12/632982	PROCESS FOR PREPARATION OF FLUOROSILICON
	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	10/22/2013	8562853	11/19/2009	12/621659	TRACER-CONTAINING COMPOSITIONS
	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	10/28/2014	8871112	11/16/2009	12/619037	COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING 2,3,3,3-
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	12/11/2012	8329822	11/9/2009	12/614488	FLUOROPOLYMER EMULSIONS
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	8/13/2013	8507601	11/9/2009	12/614482	METHOD USING FLUOROPOLYMER EMULSIONS
	Record Owner	Issue Date	issue No.	App. Date	App. No.	internal Title
	Company FC LLC	າe Chemours	and Patent Applications assigned to The	pplications a	nd Patent A	Patent a

THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	2/10/2015	8951431	4/8/2011	13/083230	AZEOTROPE-LIKE COMPOSITIONS OF
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			4/7/2011	13/081570	FOAM EXPANSION AGENT COMPOSITIONS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	11/11/2014	8884084	4/1/2011	13/078320	PROCESS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	5/6/2014	8716198	3/18/2011	13/051417	PREVENTION AND REMEDIATION OF WATER AND
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			3/15/2011	13/048278	SURFACTANT COMPOSITION FROM
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	5/20/2014	8729138	3/15/2011	13/048260	MIXTURE OF POLYFLUOROALKYLSULFONAMIDO
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	7/15/2014	8779196	3/15/2011	13/048230	POLYFLUOROALKYLSULFONAMIDO ALKYL HALIDE
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	10/25/2011	8044010	3/10/2011	13/044584	AZEOTROPIC COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	3/10/2015	8975348	1/21/2011	13/010960	NON-AQUEOUS COMPOSITION COMPRISING
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	10/9/2012	8283492	1/20/2011	13/009887	MANUFACTURE OF
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	9/20/2011	8021569	12/7/2010	12/961773	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR REDUCING
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	12/31/2013	8616283	11/18/2010	12/948999	PROCESS FOR TREATING WATER IN HEAVY OIL
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	6/4/2013	8453740	11/4/2010	12/939426	A SYSTEM OF PIPES FOR USE IN OIL WELLS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	11/4/2014	8877086	10/13/2010	12/937661	COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING 2,3-DICHLORO-1,1,1-
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	5/7/2013	8436216	9/16/2010	12/922858	PROCESS FOR MAKING 1,1,1,4,4,4-HEXAFLUORO-2- 12/922858
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	2/25/2014	8658846	8/18/2010	12/918137	PROCESSES FOR SEPARATION OF 2,3,3,3-
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	12/27/2011	8084405	10/20/2010	12/908112	COMPOSITION COMPRISING
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	10/25/2011	8044006	10/20/2010	12/908058	COMPOSITION COMPRISING
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	7/16/2013	8486293	10/6/2010	12/898983	HYDROGEN FLUORIDE-HFC-254EB AZEOTROPE
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	6/11/2013	8461378	9/10/2010	12/879553	PURIFICATION OF FLUOROALKANESULFONATE
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,			8/27/2010	12/869897	FLUORINATED ETHOXYLATED POLYURETHANES
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	8/21/2012	8245397	8/6/2010	12/851733	CRUSH RESISTANT CONDUCTOR INSULATION
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			7/26/2010	12/843120	REMOVABLE ANTIMICROBIAL COATING
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			7/26/2010	12/843091	IN SITU PREPARATION OF PERACID-BASED
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			7/26/2010	12/843087	ENZYMATIC IN SITU PREPARATION OF PERACID-
	4/19/2011	7927502	7/22/2010	12/841449	AZEOTROPIC COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,			7/15/2010	12/836754	ARTICLES CONTAINING FLUORINATED HYBRID
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,			7/15/2010	12/836739	FLUORINATED HYBRID COMPOSITIONS
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	8/21/2012	8246851	6/25/2010	12/823607	CHILLER REFRIGERANTS
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	4/16/2013	8418481	6/18/2010	12/809398	SECONDARY LOOP COOLING SYSTEM HAVING A
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	3/4/2014	8664282	6/18/2014	12/809364	PROCESS TO PREPARE CROSSLINKABLE
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	2/25/2014	8658708	6/16/2010	12/808560	FOAM-FORMING COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	11/1/2011	8049046	6/9/2010	12/796696	REFRIGERANT ADDITIVE COMPOSITIONS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	9/4/2012	8258354	6/8/2010	12/796020	PRODUCING SHORT CHAIN PERFLUOROALKYL
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	7/26/2011	7985884	6/3/2010	12/792969	CATALYSTS AND PROCESS TO MANUFACTURE
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	3/29/2011	7914853	6/2/2010	12/791911	A PROCESS FOR FORMING FILLED BEARINGS FROM
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	4/26/2011	7931942	6/2/2010	12/791909	A PROCESS FOR FORMING FILLED BEARINGS FROM
Record Owner	Issue Date	issue No.	App. Date	App. No.	Internal Title
Company FC LLC	Chemours	ssigned to Th	Patent and Patent Applications assigned to The	nd Patent A	Patent a

	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			10/18/2011	13/265020	CHILLER APPARATUS CONTAINING CIS-1,1,1,4,4,4-
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	8/6/2013	8501952	9/23/2011	13/242434	FLUOROALKYL SILANES
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	4/16/2013	8420826	9/23/2011	13/242365	FLUOROALKYL SILANES
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	4/23/2013	8426657	9/23/2011	13/241540	REFRIGERANT ADDITIVE COMPOSITIONS
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	8/7/2012	8236898	9/22/2011	13/239753	FLUOROPOLYMER COMPOSITION
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	10/23/2012	8293466	9/21/2011	13/238477	SEQUENCES DIAGNOSTIC FOR SHRIMP
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	2	8309301	9/21/2011	13/238451	SEQUENCES DIAGNOSTIC FOR SHRIMP
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	7/17/2012	8222195	9/20/2011	13/236791	AZEOTROPIC COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	9/23/2014	8841484	9/20/2011	13/236786	PARTIALLY FLUORINATED AMIDES
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	4/15/2014	8697215	9/16/2011	13/234686	PIPE PREFORMED LINER COMPRISING METAL
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	6/11/2013	8460503	9/16/2011	13/234646	PIPE PREFORMED LINER COMPRISING METAL
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	4/30/2013	8431526	8/30/2011	13/221417	METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR PRION
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	10/23/2012	8293131	8/17/2011	13/211712	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR REDUCING
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			8/11/2011	13/207557	METHOD FOR EXCHANGING HEAT IN VAPOR
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	2/4/2014	8642171	8/4/2011	13/197965	NON-STICK COATING HAVING IMPROVED
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	4/2/2013	8410039	7/29/2011	13/194001	AZEOTROPIC AND AZEOTROPE-LIKE
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	2/19/2013	8378030	7/29/2011	13/193683	IMPROVEMENT IN FLEX LIFE OF
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC		8648147	7/29/2011	13/193676	MELT-FABRICABLE PERFLUOROPOLYMERS HAVING
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	2/24/2015	8960271	7/29/2011	13/193672	DOWNHOLE WELL COMMUNICATIONS CABLE
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	11/13/2012	8309641	7/28/2011	13/192554	CURABLE FLUOROELASTOMER COMPOSITIONS
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC		8227649	7/22/2011	13/188787	CATALYSTS AND PROCESS TO MANUFACTURE
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	9/11/2012	8263817	6/30/2011	13/172987	SYNTHESIS OF 1234YF BY SELECTIVE
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	7/16/2013	8486295	6/28/2011	13/170646	NOVEL ALKYL PERFLUOROALKENE ETHERS AND
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	8/27/2013	8519072	6/23/2011	13/167000	AQUEOUS POLYMERIZATION OF FLUORINATED
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	12/10/2013	8604090	6/15/2011	13/160586	PROCESS FOR DISSOLUTION OF HIGHLY
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC		8349213	6/6/2011	13/153599	SOLVENT COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	1/15/2013	8354039	6/6/2011	13/153580	PROCESS FOR THE MANUFACTURE
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	4/3/2012	8148586	6/3/2011	13/152405	CATALYTIC PRODUCTION PROCESSES FOR MAKING
	CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,			8/23/2011	13/147962	FOAM-FORMING COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	9/11/2012	8262924	5/20/2011	13/112043	AZEOTROPIC AND AZEOTROPE-LIKE
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	1/17/2012	8097673	4/29/2011	13/097151	AQUEOUS FLUOROPOLYMER DISPERSION
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC		8524110	4/28/2011	13/096259	COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING A FLUOROOLEFIN
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	3/6/2012	8129568	4/25/2011	13/093446	FLUOROALKYL PHOSPHATE COMPOSITIONS
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	9/2/2014	8821749	4/20/2011	13/090495	AZEOTROPE-LIKE COMPOSITIONS OF E-1,1,1,4,4,4-
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	1	8889779	4/19/2011	13/089637	IMPROVEMENTS IN FLUOROPOLYMER NON-STICK
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC		8961812	4/14/2011	13/086914	COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING Z-1,2-
	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	2/24/2015	8961811	4/14/2011	13/086893	COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING E-1,2-
120	Record Owner	Issue Date	issue No.	App. Date	App. No.	Internal Title
	Company FC LLC		ssigned to Th	Patent and Patent Applications assigned to The Chemours	nd Patent A	Patent a

THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	4/15/2014	8697922	5/23/2012	13/478265	CONVERSION OF 2-CHLORO-1,1,1,2-
COMPANY FC,			5/14/2012	13/470691	ALDOHEXOSE-BASED FLUOROADDITIVES
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	3/26/2013	8404756	4/13/2012	13/446633	FOAMABLE FLUOROPOLYMER COMPOSITION
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	2/4/2014	8642177	3/20/2012	13/424731	ACID ETCH RESISTANCE FOR CALCAREOUS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	7/16/2013	8487145	3/12/2012	13/417582	CATALYSTS AND PROCESS TO MANUFACTURE
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	12/18/2012	8333902	2/29/2012	13/408686	COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING 1,1,1,2,3-
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			2/27/2012	13/405710	FIRE EXTINGUISHING AGENTS, METHODS FOR
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			2/20/2012	13/400176	FLUOROPHOSPHATE SURFACTANTS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	11/11/2014	8884082	2/16/2012	13/397967	SELECTIVE CATALYTICAL DEHYDROCHLORINATION
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			2/16/2012	13/397956	SELECTIVE CATALYTICAL DEHYDROCHLORINATION
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			3/6/2012	13/394420	COMPOSITION COMPRISING CIS-1,1,1,4,4,4-
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			3/6/2012	13/394406	CHILLER APPARATUS CONTAINING TRANS-
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			9/3/2010	13/393551	IMPROVED CATALYST COATED MEMBRANES
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			2/23/2012	13/391913	COMPOSITION COMPRISING REFRIGERANT AND
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	11/11/2014	8884083	2/10/2012	13/370397	SELECTIVE CATALYTICAL DEHYDROCHLORINATION
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	4/21/2015	9012702	2/10/2012	13/370337	CATALYTICAL DEHYDROCHLORINATION OF
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	8/26/2014	8815004	12/19/2011	13/329375	TAILINGS STREAM TREATMENT PROCESSES
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			12/15/2011	13/326400	COAGENT FOR FREE RADICAL CURING
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	3/4/2014	8663494	12/14/2011	13/325966	TERPENE, TERPENOID, AND FULLERENE
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	3/25/2014	8680037	11/17/2011	13/321074	AZEOTROPIC AND AZEOTROPE-LIKE
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	10/7/2014	8853472	11/2/2011	13/318557	PROCESSES FOR REDUCING THE AMOUNT OF
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	10/28/2014	8871987	12/9/2011	13/315365	PURIFICATION OF CIS-1,1,1,4,4,4-HEXAFLUORO-2-
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	3/11/2014	8668791	12/7/2011	13/313458	ASCORBIC ACID, TEREPHTHALATE AND
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			11/28/2011	13/304881	PASTE EXTRUDED INSULATOR WITH AIR
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	10/22/2013	8563672	11/21/2011	13/301077	PROCESS FOR PRODUCING FLUORINATED
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	8/19/2014	8808868	11/21/2011	13/301041	FLUORINATED COPOLYMERS OF
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	8/19/2014	8809209	11/21/2011	13/300999	FLUORINATED COPOLYMERS
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,	3/18/2014	8674042	11/10/2011	13/293520	HIGH MELT FLOW FLUOROPOLYMER
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			11/9/2011	13/292373	REDUCING THE TELOGENIC BEHAVIOR OF
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			11/9/2011	13/292356	AQUEOUS POLYMERIZATION OF
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	10/22/2013	8563670	11/9/2011	13/292344	NUCLEATION IN AQUEOUS POLYMERIZATION OF
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	7/30/2013	8496846	11/4/2011	13/289259	PHENOL STABILIZERS FOR FLUOROOLEFINS
	4/23/2013	8425795	11/1/2011	13/286765	COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING FLUOROOLEFINS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	1/14/2014	8628682	10/24/2011	13/279536	COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING A
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	11/19/2013	8586804	10/21/2011	13/278511	SYNTHESIS OF 1,1,3-TRICHLORO-1-PROPENE
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	4/7/2015	9000241	10/20/2011	13/277268	USE OF COPPER-NICKEL CATALYSTS FOR
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	10/30/2012	8299309	10/11/2011	13/270489	SYNTHESIS OF HYDROFLUOROALKANOLS AND
Record Owner	Issue Date	issue No.	App. Date	App. No.	Internal Title
Company FC LLC	າe Chemours	Patent and Patent Applications assigned to The Chemours	pplications a	ind Patent A	Patent a

THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			3/21/2013	13/848244	TREATMENT OF TAILINGS WITH DEIONIZED
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			3/15/2013	13/837371	POLYMER PARTICLE, AQUEOUS DISPERSION
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	6/24/2014	8758641	3/15/2013	13/833524	REFRIGERANT ADDITIVE COMPOSITIONS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	9/2/2014	8822739	3/6/2013	13/786531	CATALYTIC ISOMERIZATION OF 2,3,3,3-
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	7/15/2014	8776837	2/21/2013	13/772507	COATED PIPES FOR CONVEYING OIL
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			2/6/2013	13/760657	PROCESS FOR HYDRAULIC FRACTURING WITH PH
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			12/21/2012	13/723393	MELT-FABRICABLE PERFLUOROPOLYMERS HAVING
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			12/20/2012	13/722452	USE OF COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING E-
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			12/20/2012	13/722230	USE OF E-1,1,1,4,4,5,5,5-OCTAFLUORO-2-PENTENE
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	10/21/2014	8865947	12/6/2012	13/706785	PROCESS FOR PRODUCING FLUORINATED
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	4/15/2014	8696926	11/29/2012	13/688720	PROCESSES FOR THE PRODUCTION
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			11/14/2012	13/676586	POLYHYDROXY CURABLE FLUOROELASTOMER
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			11/14/2012	13/676399	POLYHYDROXY CURABLE FLUOROELASTOMER
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC AND LE CENTRE	11/12/2013	8580897	11/14/2012	13/676221	CROSSLINKED FLUOROPOLYMER NETWORKS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	4/8/2014	8692037	11/14/2012	13/676217	COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING 1,1,1,2,3-
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC AND LE CENTRE	11/5/2013	8575300	11/14/2012	13/676201	FLUOROPOLYMERS HAVING DIACRYLATE ENDS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	4/14/2015	9003797	11/1/2012	13/666463	USE OF COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING 1,1,1,2,3-
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			11/1/2012	13/666403	USE OF COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING 1,1,1,2,3-
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			11/1/2012	13/666360	USE OF COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING 1,1,1,2,3-
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			10/15/2012	13/651841	FIRE EXTINGUISHING AND FIRE SUPPRESSION
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	7/1/2014	8765004	10/11/2012	13/640650	COMPOSITION COMPRISING 2,3,3,3-
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	11/26/2013	8592630	9/26/2012	13/627024	PROCESSES FOR SEPARATING COMPONENTS IN
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			9/13/2012	13/612960	COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING A
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC AND LE CENTRE	8/6/2013	8501872	9/12/2012	13/611083	CURABLE FLUOROELASTOMER COMPOSITIONS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	8/12/2014	RE45076	9/7/2012	13/606233	METHOD OF HYDRODECHLORINATION TO
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	9/17/2013	8535557	9/5/2012	13/603562	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR REDUCING
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	12/9/2014	8907145	8/24/2012	13/594007	AEROSOL PROPELLANTS COMPRISING
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	3/18/2015	9000238	8/16/2012	13/587468	PROCESSES FOR SEPARATION OF FLUOROOLEFINS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			8/15/2012	13/585953	MULTI-PART KIT SYSTEM FOR THE PREPARATION
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			7/24/2012	13/574802	AZEOTROPIC AND AZEOTROPE-LIKE
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	4/16/2013	8420585	6/22/2012	13/530231	AZEOTROPIC COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	1/7/2014	8623233	6/25/2012	13/519004	AZEOTROPIC AND AZEOTROPE-LIKE
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			6/18/2012	13/516778	COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING 2,3,3,3-
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			6/1/2012	13/513237	COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING 2,3,3,3-
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			5/2/2012	13/505538	CASCADE REFRIGERATION SYSTEM WITH
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	5/13/2014	8722767	4/13/2012	13/498916	ANTICORROSION FILM AND ARTICLES
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	4/1/2014	8685493	6/1/2012	13/486583	LINED PIPES FOR CONVEYING CHEMICALS
Record Owner	Issue Date	issue No.	App. Date	App. No.	Internal Title
Company FC LLC	The Chemours	ssigned to TI	and Patent Applications assigned to	nd Patent A	Patent a

THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	8/19/2014	8809577	7/20/2012	13554659	PROCESS TO PRODUCE FLUORINATED BETAINES
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	5/21/2013	8445735	5/23/2012	13478253	CONVERSION OF 2-CHLORO-1,1,1,2-
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			6/4/2013	13/991437	HIGH MOLECULAR WEIGHT IONOMERS AND
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			6/3/2013	13/991266	IONOMERS AND IONICALLY CONDUCTIVE
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			5/23/2013	13/989149	IONOMERS AND IONICALLY CONDUCTIVE
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			6/13/2013	13/988121	CATALYTICAL SYNTHESIS OF HYDROHALOCARBONS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			6/13/2013	13/988111	CATALYTICAL SYNTHESIS OF INTERNAL
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			5/17/2013	13/988028	METHODS FOR PRODUCING HEATING USING
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			7/23/2013	13/981095	AZEOTROPIC AND AZEOTROPE-LIKE
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			7/15/2013	13/979662	PRODUCING HEATING USING WORKING FLUIDS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			7/9/2013	13/978730	FLAME ARRESTORS FOR FLAMMABLE
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			8/22/2013	13/973311	MIXTURE FOR ABATING COMBUSTION BY A LI-ION
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			8/22/2013	13/973261	LI-ION BATTERY HAVING IMPROVED SAFETY
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	1/20/2015	8937112	8/20/2013	13/970648	CONCENTRATED FLUOROPOLYMER DISPERSIONS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			8/15/2013	13/967780	EPOXIDE AND FLUORINATED EPOXIDE STABILIZERS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	6/24/2014	8758642	8/14/2013	13/966397	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR REDUCING
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			8/13/2013	13/965317	AQUEOUS POLYMERIZATION OF FLUORINATED
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			7/24/2013	13/949569	METHODS FOR MAKING FOAMS USING BLOWING
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			7/24/2013	13/949276	TREATING WASTEWATER BY ULTRAFILTRATION IN
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	8/26/2014	8815114	6/25/2013	13/925961	PHENOL STABILIZERS FOR FLUOROOLEFINS
			6/24/2013	13/924976	FLUORINATED SURFACTANTS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	3/24/2015	8,987,536	6/6/2013	13/911444	PROCESS FOR THE REDUCTION OF RFCCX
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			5/10/2013	13/891527	METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATED
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			5/9/2013	13/884293	METHODS FOR PRODUCING COOLING USING
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			5/2/2013	13/875342	FLUOROPOLYMER DISPERSION TREATMENT
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			5/2/2013	13/875340	DRYING WET FLUOROPOLYMER RESIN AND
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			5/2/2013	13/875338	FLUOROPOLYMER RESIN TREATMENT EMPLOYING
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			5/2/2013	13/875337	FLUOROPOLYMER RESIN TREATMENT EMPLOYING
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	7/22/2014	8785560	5/2/2013	13/875332	EMPLOYING PRETREATMENT AND FLUORINATION
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			5/2/2013	13/875330	FLUORINATION OF FLUOROPOLYMER RESIN TO
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			5/2/2013	13/875329	FLUOROPOLYMER DISPERSION TREATMENT
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			5/2/2013	13/875326	FLUOROPOLYMER DISPERSION TREATMENT
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			5/2/2013	13/875323	FLUOROPOLYMER DISPERSION TREATMENT
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			5/2/2013	13/875321	FLUOROPOLYMER DISPERSION TREATMENT
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	7/22/2014	8785516	5/2/2013	13/875316	FLUOROPOLYMER DISPERSION TREATMENT
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			3/26/2013	13/850475	AQUEOUS POLYMERIZATION OF FLUORINATED
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	12/16/2014	8911640	3/26/2013	13/850338	COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING FLUOROOLEFINS
Record Owner	Issue Date	issue No.	App. Date	App. No.	Internal Title
Company FC LLC	Chemours	ssigned to The	Patent and Patent Applications assigned to	nd Patent <i>F</i>	Patent a

THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			5/9/2014	14/357345	CATALYTIC FLUORINATION PROCESS OF MAKING
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			5/6/2014	14/356403	TETRAFLUOROETHYLENE/PERFLUORO(ALKYL VINYL
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			4/18/2014	14/352723	CATALYTIC PROCESSES FOR MAKING
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	2/24/2015	8,961,808	4/18/2014	14/352716	AZEOTROPE-LIKE COMPOSITIONS OF E-1,1,1,4,4,4-
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			3/7/2014	14/343415	AN INK COMPOSITION FOR A NON-STICK COATING
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			7/25/2014	14/340956	REFRIGERANT MIXTURES COMPRISING
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			7/21/2014	14/336378	MELT PROCESSIBLE SEMICRYSTALLINE
			5/20/2014	14/282250	TAILINGS STREAM TREATMENT PROCESSES
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			5/20/2014	14/282068	METHOD OF HYDRODECHLORINATION TO
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			5/14/2014	14/277489	REFRIGERANT ADDITIVE COMPOSITIONS
			5/13/2014	14/275934	CATALYTIC PROCESS OF MAKING 1,3,3,3-
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			4/11/2014	14/250713	PROCESSES FOR THE PRODUCTION
			2/21/2014	14/240043	COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING 1,1,1,2,2-
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			2/21/2014	14/240038	COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			2/7/2014	14/237571	NOVEL PROCESSES AND COMPOSITIONS FOR
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			3/27/2014	14/226907	URETHANE BASED EXTENDERS FOR SURFACE
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			3/27/2014	14/226892	NON-FLUORINATED URETHANE BASED COATINGS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			3/14/2014	14/210640	PROCESS FOR THE REDUCTION OF RFC=CX
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			3/6/2014	14/198941	FLUOROPOLYMER RESIN TREATMENT EMPLOYING
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			2/28/2014	14/193521	ADHESION OF FLUOROPOLYMER TO METAL
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			2/26/2014	14/190290	PREVENTION AND REMEDIATION OF WATER AND
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	3/31/2015	8993695	1/23/2014	14/162027	MELT-FABRICABLE PERFLUOROPOLYMERS HAVING
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			1/10/2014	14/152381	PROCESS TO PREPARE CROSSLINKABLE
			1/6/2014	14/147790	STABLE PROTON EXCHANGE MEMBRANES AND
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	3/24/2015	8987520	12/18/2013	14/132435	FLUOROALKYL AND CHLOROFLUOROALKYL
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			12/4/2013	14/123839	IMPROVED COMPOSITE POLYMER ELECTROLYTE
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			11/20/2013	14/118957	PHENOLIC FOAMS WITH BLOWING AGENT
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			11/5/2013	14/115661	CATALYTIC HYDROGENATION OF FLUOROOLEFINS,
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			11/5/2013	14/071718	PARTIALLY FLUORINATED COPOLYMERS
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,			11/5/2013	14/071700	NON-AQUEOUS COMPOSITION COMPRISING
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			10/17/2013	14/055943	PARTIALLY FLUORINATED ALCOHOLS AND
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			10/17/2013	14/055934	PARTIALLY FLUORINATED POLYMERS
	10/14/2014	8859799	10/17/2013	14/055927	PARTIALLY FLUORINATED PHOSPHATES
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			10/10/2013	14/050636	1,2,3,3,3-PENTAFLUOROPROPENE PRODUCTION
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			9/23/2013	14/033542	PARTIALLY FLUORINATED COPOLYMER
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,			9/19/2013	14/031335	NUCLEATION IN AQUEOUS POLYMERIZATION OF
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			12/20/2012	13722372	USE OF E-1,1,1,4,4,5,5,5-OCTAFLUORO-2-PENTENE
Record Owner	Issue Date	issue No.	App. Date	App. No.	Internal Title
Company FC LLC	e Chemours	ssigned to Th	Patent and Patent Applications assigned to The Chemours	nd Patent A	Patent a

THE CHEWICONS COMPANITIC, EEC	10/12/2014	02/030200	AZEO INOFIC AND AZEO INOFIC-LINE
THE CHEMOLIBS COMBANIV EC 110		62/036200	AZEOTBOBIC AND AZEOTBOBE-LIKE
CHEMOURS COMPANY FC.		62/035701	TUNGSTEN CATALYZED OLEFIN INSERTION CROSS-
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	8/11/2014	62/035696	IRON CATALYZED OLEFIN INSERTION CROSS-
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	8/11/2014	62/035657	INTEGRATED PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF Z-
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	8/7/2014	62/034298	A NOVEL HYDROFLUOROOLEFIN AND USES
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	7/18/2014	62/026176	USE OF 1,1,2,2-TETRAFLUOROETHANE IN HIGH
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	7/18/2014	62/026079	PASSIVATION LAYER COMPRISING A
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	7/14/2014	62/024117	LI-ION BATTERY HAVING IMPROVED SAFETY
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	7/14/2014	62/024112	COMPOSITIONS ABATING COMBUSTION OF LI-ION
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	6/27/2014	62/018106	PRODUCTION OF TRANS-1,3,3,3-
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	6/27/2014	62/018048	PROCESSES FOR THE PRODUCTION OF Z-1,1,1,4,4,4
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	6/26/2014	62/017415	REPLACEMENT OF CFC-11, HCFC-123 AND HFC-
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	6/26/2014	62/017335	APPLICATION OF 1-CHLORO-3,3,3-
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	6/17/2014	62/013155	PERFLUOROPOLYETHER SURFACE COATED
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	6/12/2014	62/011088	WAX AND URETHANE BASED EXTENDER BLENDS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	6/3/2014	62/006929	PASSIVATION LAYER COMPRISING A
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	5/13/2014	61/992267	COMPOSITIONS OF METHYL PERFLUOROHEPTENE
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	10/7/2014	14/508291	IMPROVEMENTS IN FLUOROPOLYMER NON-STICK
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	10/1/2014	14/503765	COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING 2,3-DICHLORO-1,1,1-
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	9/23/2014	14/493665	COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING 2,3,3,3-
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	9/16/2014	14/487644	AZEOTROPIC AND AZEOTROPE-LIKE
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	9/3/2014	14/475868	FLUOROELASTOMERS HAVING SECONDARY CYANO
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	8/8/2014	14/455118	SKIN CARE COMPOSITIONS HAVING CYCLIC
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	8/8/2014	14/455115	GLYCOLIDE AND NON-AQUEOUS SOLVENT SKIN
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC		14/397864	FLUOROPOLYMER RESIN TREATMENT EMPLOYING
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	10/10/2014	14/391888	CAN TAP
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC		14/378342	AZEOTROPE-LIKE COMPOSITIONS OF Z-1,1,1,4,4,4-
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	8/8/2014	14/377664	CORE/SHELL FLUOROPOLYMER
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	2/6/2013	14/377651	PROCESS FOR PREPARING A FLUOROPOLYMER
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	7/25/2014	14/374631	REFRIGERANT MIXTURES COMPRISING
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	7/18/2014	14/373178	FOAM INSULATED CONDUCTORS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	7/8/2014	14/371069	PROCESS FOR REACTOR PASSIVATION
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	7/8/2014	14/370976	AQUEOUS BINDER SOLUTIONS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	7/8/2014	14/370975	BINDER SOLUTIONS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	5/30/2014	14/361927	FOAM EXPANSION AGENT COMPOSITIONS
Issue Date Record Owner	App. Date Issue No.	App. No.	Internal Title
e Chemours Company FC LLC	Patent and Patent Applications assigned to The	and Patent	Patent :

THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC		9/26/2014 12:00:00 AM	62/055920	NON-FLUORINATED MONOMERS AND POLYMERS FOR SURFACE EFFECT COMPOSITIONS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC		9/26/2014 12:00:00 AM	62/055820	PARTIALLY FLUORINATED URETHANE BASED COATINGS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC		9/26/2014 12:00:00 AM	62/055816	Isocyanate Derived Organosilanes
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC		9/23/2014 12:00:00 AM	62/053955	USE OF (2E)-1,1,1,4,5,5,5-HEPTAFLUORO-4- (TRIFLUOROMETHYL)PENT-2-ENE IN HIGH
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC		9/16/2014 12:00:00 AM	62/050981	AZEOTROPIC AND AZEOTROPE-LIKE COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING Z-1,1,1,4,4,4- HEXAFLUORO-2-BUTENE AND METHYL PERFLUOROPROPYL ETHER
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC		9/16/2014 12:00:00 AM	62/050790	ETCH CUTTING SOLUTION FOR USE ON GLASS SUBSTRATES
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC		9/12/2014 12:00:00 AM	62/049492	USE OF E-1,3,4,4,4-PENTAFLUORO-3- TRIFLUOROMETHYL-1-BUTENE IN CHILLERS
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC		8/29/2014 12:00:00 AM	62/043756	REDUCING 245CB FORMATION IN PROCESS TO MANUFACTURE 2,3,3,3-TETRAFLUOROPROPENE
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC		8/15/2014 12:00:00 AM	62/037653	SYNTHESIS OF 1,1-DICHLORO-2,3,3,3- TETRAFLUOROPROPENE
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC		8/14/2014 12:00:00 AM	62/037138	DEHYDROFLUORINATION OF 245fa to 1234ze
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC		8/12/2014 12:00:00 AM	62/036238	A PROCESS FOR THE ISOMERIZATION OF STABLE OLEFINS USING A CARBON CATALYST
THE CHEMOURS COMP		8/12/2014 12:00:00 AM	62/036237	PROCESSES FOR PRODUCING BRANCHED FLUOROALKYL OLEFINS TECHNICAL FIELD
	Issue No.	App. Date	App. No.	Internal Title
Chemours Company FC LLC	Patent and Patent Applications assigned to The Chemours	pplications as	and Patent A	Patent

Patent a	nd Patent A	Patent and Patent Applications assigned to The	ioned to The	Chemours	Company FC LLC
Internal Title	App. No.	App. Date	issue No.	Issue Date	Record Owner
REPELLENCY		9/26/2014			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
WITH Non-fluorinated LAUNDRY TREATMENT		12:00:00 AM			
NON-FLUORINATED URETHANE BASED COATINGS	62/055930	9/26/2014 12:00:00 AM			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
	62/055936	9/26/2014			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
FLUORINATED OR PARTIALLY FLUORINATED POLYMERS		12:00:00 AM			
RINATED AND PARTIALLY FLUORINATED	62/055944	9/26/2014 12:00:00 AM			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
SULFONATED FLUORINATED, NON-FLUORINATED OR PARTIALLY FLUORINATED URETHANES	62/055953	9/26/2014 12:00:00 AM			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
Use of Non-fluorinated or Partially Fluorinated Urethanes in Coatings	62/055965	9/26/2014 12:00:00 AM			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
COMPOSITIONS ABATING COMBUSTION OF LI-ION 62/060741 BATTERIES	62/060741	10/7/2014 12:00:00 AM			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
LI-ION BATTERY HAVING IMPROVED SAFETY AGAINST COMBUSTION	62/060749	10/7/2014 12:00:00 AM			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
SYSTEMS AND PROCESSES FOR THE ISOMERIZATION OF STABLE OLEFINS USING A CARBON CATALYST	62/061322	10/8/2014 12:00:00 AM			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
L)PENT-2-ENE IN POWER	62/072662	10/30/2014 12:00:00 AM			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
METHOD OF EXTINGUISHING A FIRE	62/086342	12/2/2014			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
	62/089329	12/9/2014			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
	62/101096	1/8/2015			CHEMOURS COMPANY FC,
HEXAFLUORO-2-BUTENE AND USES THEREOF	62/113246	2/6/2015			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC
COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING E-1,1,1,4,4,4- HEXAFLUORO-2-BUTENE AND USES THEREOF	62/113251	2/6/2015			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC

THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			5/7/2015	62/158152 5/7/2015	COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING 1,1,2,2- TETRAFLUOROETHANE AND USES THEREOF
					HEXAFLUORO-2-BUTENE AND USES THEREOF
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			4/28/2015	62/153583 4/28/2015	COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING Z-1,1,1,4,4,4-
					GENERATION AND INCREASED FLOW CAPACITY
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			3/2/2015	62/126836 3/2/2015	METHOD FOR FACILITATED CHLORINE DIOXIDE
					GENERATION AND INCREASED FLOW CAPACITY
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			3/2/2015	62/126836 3/2/2015	METHOD FOR FACILITATED CHLORINE DIOXIDE
					C7-ALKANES
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			2/27/2015	62/126320	STAGED SYNTHESIS OF DIIODOPERFLUORO-C3 TO 62/126320 2/27/2015
					ALKANES
THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC			2/27/2015	62/126303 2/27/2015	SYNTHESIS OF DIIODOPERFLUORO-C3 TO C7-
Record Owner	Issue Date	issue No.	App. Date	App. No.	Internal Title
Patent and Patent Applications assigned to The Chemours Company FC LLC	e Chemours	ssigned to The	pplications as	and Patent A	Patent :

Patent and Patent Applications	Applications a	assigned to The Chemours		Company TT, LLC	
Title	App. No.	App. Date		I ssue Date	Owner
PAR:	08/623071	3/28/1996	5968460	10/19/1999	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
FLUIDIZED BED REACTOR A METHOD FOR MAKING A PHOTODURABLE AQUEOUS TITANIUM	08/856062	5/14/1997	5824145	10/20/1998	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
DIOXIDE PIGMENT SLURRY		:		1	
IMPROVED TITANIUM DIOXIDE PIGMENT COATED WITH BORIA-	08/764770	12/12/1996	5753025	5/19/1998	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
INSING AN IMPROVED EXPANSION SECTION AS THE INLET TO	08/350350	12/6/1994	5538708	7/23/1996	THE CHEMOLIES COMPANY EC. LLC
THE FLUEIN A TITANIUM DIOXIDE PROCESS	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		0	0000	
IMPROVED REFRACTORY COMPOSITIONS FOR USE IN FLUID BED	08/962851	11/3/1997	5807798	9/15/1998	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
CHLORINATORS CHLORINATORS	00/405606	n/n/100n	5670101	0/22/1007	THE CHEMOLIBS COMBANY ECTLO
REACTOR	00/400000	3/3/1993	30/0/20	9/23/199/	THE CHEWOODS COMPANT TO LEC
IMPROVED TIO2 LIGHT SCATTERING EFFICIENCY WHEN	08/854024	5/8/1997	5886069	3/23/1999	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
INCORPORATED IN COATING IMBROVED TIO2 LIGHT SCATTERING EFFICIENCY WHEN	08/558116	11/13/1005	5850000	7/99/1997	THE CHEMOLIBS COMBANY ECTLO
INCORPORATED IN COATING		:			
IMPROVED TI02 SLURRY PROCESS	08/648636	5/13/1996	5653793	8/5/1997	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
A METHOD FOR MAKING A PHOTODURABLE AQUEOUS TITANIUM	08/888083	7/3/1997	5824146	10/20/1998	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
A PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING TITANIUM DIOXIDE PIGMENT HAVING A HYDROUS OXIDE COATING USING A MEDIA MILL	08/710927	9/24/1996	5730795	3/24/1998	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
A PROCESS FOR CONTROLLING THE PASSIVATION OF ALUMINUM 09/739597 CHLORIDE FORMED IN THE CHLORINATION OF TITANIUM-	09/739597	12/18/2000	6562312	5/13/2003	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
PROCESS FOR PRODUCING COATED TIO2 PIGMENT USING COOXIDATION TO PROVIDE HYDROUS OXIDE COATINGS	08/997678	12/23/1997	5922120	7/13/1999	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
CONTINUOUS WET TREATMENT PROCESS TO PREPARE DURABLE, HIGH GLOSS TITANIUM DIOXIDE PIGMENT	09/110046	7/2/1998	5993533	11/30/1999	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
A METHOD TO DETERMINE LIGHT SCATTERING EFFICIENCY OF PIGMENTS	09/481326	1/11/2000	6236460	5/22/2001	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
A METHOD TO DETERMINE LIGHT SCATTERING EFFICIENCY OF PIGMENTS	09/240251	1/29/1999	6040913	3/21/2000	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
PROCESS FOR MAKING DURABLE TITANIUM DIOXIDE PIGMENT IN THE CHLORIDE PROCESS WITHOUT WET TREATMENT	10/211669	8/2/2002	6852306	2/8/2005	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
PROCESS FOR MAKING DURABLE TITANIUM DIOXIDE PIGMENT IN THE CHLORIDE PROCESS WITHOUT WET TREATMENT	10/887115	7/8/2004	7029648	4/18/2006	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
UNFINISHED RUTILE TITANIUM DIOXIDE SLURRY FOR PAINTS AND PAPER COATINGS	09/950346	9/11/2001	6790902	9/14/2004	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
UNFINISHED RUTILE TITANIUM DIOXIDE SLURRY FOR PAINTS AND PAPER COATINGS	10/478622	11/7/2003	7186770	3/6/2007	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
EASY TO DISPERSE, HIGH DURABILITY TIO2 PIGMENT AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	11/904891	9/28/2007	8105432	1/31/2012	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC

Patent and Patent Applications assigned to The Chemours	\pplications a	ssigned to The C		Company TT, LLC	
Title	App. No.	App. Date		Issue Date	Owner
EASY TO DISPERSE, HIGH DURABILITY TIO2 PIGMENT AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	10/282461	10/29/2002	6783586	8/31/2004	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
PROCESS OF MAKING A WATER DISPERSIBLE TITANIUM DIOXIDE	12/074821	3/6/2008	8475582	7/2/2013	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR REDUCTION OF PERSISTENT	10/448692	5/20/2003	6811791	11/9/9004	THE CHEMOLIBS COMPANY ECTLO
BIO-ACCUMULATIVE, AND TOXIC POLLUTANTS IN CARBO-	10/448692	5/30/2003	6811/21	11/2/2004	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FO LLC
IMPROVED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CLEANING IN-PROCESS	11/881486	7/27/2007	7803323	9/28/2010	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
IMPROVED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CLEANING IN-PROCESS	11/881440	7/27/2007	7858035	12/28/2010	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
IMPROVED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CLEANING IN-PROCESS	10/256672	9/27/2002	7300630	11/27/2007	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
SENSORS	11/11/6666	6/7/000E	300000	E/6/0000	THE CHEMOHOS COMPANY ECONO
PHOCESS FOR SEPARATING SOLIDS FROM A PURIFICATION PURGE STREAM	11/146688	6/ // 2005	/368096	5/6/2008	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FO LLC
ALUMINUM TRIHYDRATE CONTAINING SLURRIES	11/605982	11/29/2006	7476272	1/13/2009	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
PAPER AND PAPER LAMINATES CONTAINING MODIFIED TITANIUM 11/447660	11/447660	6/6/2006	8043715	10/25/2011	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
TITANIUM DIOXIDE FINISHING PROCESS	11/263702	11/1/2005	7247200	7/24/2007	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
PASSIVATED NANO-TITANIUM DIOXIDE PARTICLES AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME	11/824620	7/2/2007			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
PROCESS FOR TREATING INORGANIC PARTICLES VIA SINTERING OF SINTERABLE MATERIAL	11/392369	3/29/2006	7799124	9/21/2010	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
LOWER-ENERGY PROCESS FOR PREPARING PASSIVATED INORGANIC NANOPARTICLES	11/135584	5/23/2005	7276231	10/2/2007	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
TITANIUM DIOXIDE PIGMENT AND POLYMER COMPOSITIONS	10/884776	7/2/2004 0:00	7371275	5/13/2008	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
PREPARATION OF ORGANIC ADDITIVE-TREATED, PYROGENIC SILICA-ENCAPSULATED TITANIUM DIOXIDE PARTICLES	12/157814	6/12/2008	7795330	9/14/2010	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
ADDITIVE PACKAGE FOR THERMOPLASTIC CONDENSATION POLYMERS	11/665519	4/11/2007	7544387	6/9/2009	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
PROCESS FOR PURIFYING TITANIUM CHLORIDE-CONTAINING FEEDSTOCK	12/192837	8/15/2008			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
FLUOROCHEMICAL AND LECITHIN ADDITIVE FOR COATINGS	11/899880	9/7/2007			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR QUANTIFYING VISUAL UNIFORMITY OF PLANAR OBJECTS	09/297700	5/5/1999	6438256	8/20/2002	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
SEGMENTED SWITCHED RELUCTANCE ELECTRIC MACHINE WITH INTERDIGITATED DISK-TYPE ROTOR AND STATOR	11/511980	8/29/2006	7427845	9/23/2008	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR QUANTIFYING VISUAL	10/549781	9/19/2005	7620211	11/17/2009	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
MESOPOROUS OXIDE OF TITANIUM	11/170878	6/30/2005	7601326	10/13/2009	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
MESOPOROUS OXIDE OF TITANIUM	11/170991	6/30/2005	7601327	10/13/2009	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
	•			•	

Patent and Patent Applications assigned to The Chemours Company TT, LLC	\nplications a	ssianed to The Cl	hemours Com	oanv TT. LLC	
Title	App. No.	App. Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Owner</u>
MESOPOROUS OXIDE OF TITANIUM	11/393293	3/30/2006	7988947	8/2/2011	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
MESOPOROUS OXIDE OF TITANIUM	13/332883	12/21/2011	8377414	2/19/2013	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
MESOPOROUS OXIDE OF TITANIUM	13/053788	3/22/2011	8221655	7/17/2012	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR QUANTIFYING PIGMENT DISPERSION QUALITY BY PAINT DRAWDOWN	11/298958	12/9/2005	7639862	12/29/2009	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
MANUFACTURE OF OXALIC ACID	11/724720	3/16/2007	7405322	7/29/2008	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
DEWATERING FABRICS	11/330461	1/11/2006	7601659	10/13/2009	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
PIGMENT PARTICLES COATED WITH POLYSACCHARIDES AND HAVING IMPROVED PROPERTIES	11/511937	8/28/2006	7601212	10/13/2009	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
PROCESSES FOR PRODUCING TITANIUM DIOXIDE	12/186881	8/6/2008	7678350	3/16/2010	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
PROCESSES FOR PRODUCING TITANIUM DIOXIDE	62/085803	12/1/2014			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
PROCESS FOR PREFERENTIAL DISSOLUTION OF IRON IN THE PRESENCE OF TITANIUM	62/032726	8/4/2014			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DISPENSING MULTIPLE- COMPONENT FLOWABLE SUBSTANCES.	09/236142	1/22/1999	6283385	9/4/2001	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
TWO-PART BOTTLE	29/112165	10/8/1999	D439511	3/27/2001	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
TWO-PART BOTTLE SEAL	29/111586	9/30/1999	D437781	2/20/2001	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
VALVE SEAL	29/111584	9/30/1999	D435087	12/12/2000	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
TREATED INORGANIC METAL CONTAINING POWDERS AND POLYMER FILMS CONTAINING THEM	11/885920	9/7/2007	7888408	2/15/2011	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
INCREASED BULK DENSITY POWDERS AND POLYMERS CONTAINING THEM	12/553304	9/3/2009			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
INCREASED BULK DENSITY POWDERS AND POLYMERS CONTAINING THEM	11/486287	7/13/2006	7601780	10/13/2009	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
PROCESS FOR PRODUCING TITANIUM DIOXIDE	11/260058	10/27/2005	7476378	1/13/2009	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
ORE REDUCTION PROCESS AND TITANIUM OXIDE AND IRON METALLIZATION PRODUCT	12/430261	4/27/2009	7780756	8/24/2010	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
PROCESS FOR PRODUCING TITANIUM DIOXIDE PARTICLES HAVING REDUCED CHLORIDES	11/591775	11/2/2006	8114377	2/14/2012	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
PAPER LAMINATES	11/236366	9/27/2005	7824486	11/2/2010	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
PROCESS FOR MAKING TITANIUM DIOXIDE	11/546764	10/12/2006	7638113	12/29/2009	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
ANTISTATIC SYSTEM FOR POLYMER	11/955800	12/13/2007	7723414	5/25/2010	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC

Patent and Patent Applications	nplications a	assigned to The Chemours	_	Company TT, LLC	
Title	App. No.	App. Date	lkere	Issue Date	<u> NauwO</u>
CENTER-FEED NOZZLE IN A CONTAINED CYLINDRICAL FEED-	11/823445	6/27/2007	7959095	6/14/2011	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
DEEP-CHAMBER, STEPPED, FLUID-ENERGY MILL	11/803629	5/15/2007	7398934	7/15/2008	THE CHEMOURS CRIP THE CHEMOURS CRIP
PROCESS FOR REDUCING GANGUE BUILD-UP IN THE REACTOR DURING THE CHLORIDE PROCESS THAT USES RECYCLED ORE	12/523736	7/20/2009	8309042	11/13/2012	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
TREATED PLASTIC SURFACES HAVING IMPROVED CLEANING PROPERTIES	13/796638	3/12/2013			THE CHEMOURS CRUPANY FC LLC
TREATED PLASTIC SURFACES HAVING IMPROVED CLEANING PROPERTIES	12/741428	5/5/2010			THE CHEMOURS CRIP THE CHEMOURS CRIP
PROCESS FOR PREPARING TITANIUM TETRACHLORIDE USING	14/177248	2/11/2014			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
ORE REDUCTION PROCESS USING CARBON BASED MATERIALS	12/680393	3/26/2010	8372179	2/12/2013	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
PLASTIC SURFACES HAVING IMPROVED SURFACE	12/608472	10/29/2009	8722761	5/13/2014	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
REFRACTORY LINING FOR TITANIUM ORE BENEFICIATION	13/318614	11/3/2011	8569191	10/29/2013	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
PAPER LAMINATES HAVING IMPROVED EASY CLEAN AND ABRASION RESISTANCE PROPERTIES	12/992920	11/16/2010	8486219	7/16/2013	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
PROCESS FOR REMOVING IMPURITIES FROM IRON CHLORIDE SOLUTIONS	12/760161	4/14/2010	8287738	10/16/2012	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
F USING AN IMPROVED FLUE IN A TITANIUM DIOXIDE	13/266786	10/28/2011			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
PROCESS FOR CONTROLLING PATICLE SIZE AND SILICA COVERATE IN THE PREPARATION OF TITANIUM DIOXIDE	13/978271	7/3/2013			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
ALUMINIUM MAGNESIUM TITANATE COMPOSITE CERAMICS	PCT/US10/42 7/15/2010 115	7/15/2010			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
TREATED I NORGANI C PARTI CLE	14/125668	12/12/2013			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
PROCESS FOR CONTROLLING THE FLOW OF TITANIUM BEARING MATERIAL INTO THE FLUIDIZED BED REACTOR IN THE MANUFACTURE OF TITANIUM TETRACHLORIDE	13/392598	2/27/2012	8741656	6/3/2014	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
PROCESS FOR REMOVING PHOSPHORUS-CONTAINING COLLOIDS AND THEIR PRECURSORS FROM IRON CHLORIDE SOLUTIONS	12/760193	4/14/2010	8182779	5/22/2012	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
PROCESS FOR IN-SITU FORMATION OF CHLORIDES OF SILICON AND ALUMINUM IN THE PREPARATION OF TITANIUM DIOXIDE	13/505463	5/2/2012	8741257	6/3/2014	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
PRINTING INK HAVING ENHANCED GLOSS AND LOWER VISCOSITY	13/702592	12/7/2012			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
TITANIUM BEARING MATERIAL FLOW CONTROL IN THE MANUFACTURE OF TITIANIUM TETRACHLORIDE USING A COMBINATION OF FEEDBACK AND FEED FORWARD RESPONSES	13/392603	2/27/2012	8759107	6/24/2014	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC

App. Date Fatent 2/27/2012 8748184 2/27/2012 8735162 2/27/2012 8734755 5/2/2012 8734755 5/2/2012 8734755 5/2/2012 8734756 3/29/2013 8906340 7/16/2013 10/21/2013 10/21/2013 10/21/2013 10/21/2013 12/13/2013 12/16/2013 12/16/2014 4/25/2014 4/25/2014	Patent and Patent Applications	pplications a	assigned to The Chemours		Company TT, LLC	
HE SILICA SILICA SILICA SILICA SILICA SILICA SILICA SILICA SILICON, 13/392614 SILICA SILICA SILICA SILICA SILICA SILICA SILICON, 13/505468 S/2/2012 S/34755 S/27/2014 SILICA SILICON, 13/505468 S/2/2012 S/34755 S/27/2014 S/34756 S		App. No.	App. Date		I ssue Date	Owner
HE ISILICA ISI	TITANIUM BEARING MATERIAL FLOW CONTROL IN THE MANUFACTURE OF TITANIUM TETRACHLORIDE WITH SILICA CONTENT MONITORING OF THE TITANIUM PRODUCT	13/392607	2/27/2012	8748184	6/10/2014	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
OF SILICON, 13/505468 5/2/2012 8734755 5/27/2014 IN THE 14/253328 4/15/2013 8734756 5/27/2014 IN THE 14/253328 4/15/2012 8734756 5/27/2014 IN THE 14/253328 4/15/2012 8734756 5/27/2014 IN THE 14/253328 4/15/2012 8734756 5/27/2014 IN THE 13/505471 5/2/2012 8734756 5/27/2014 IN THE 14/253328 4/15/2013 8734756 5/27/2014 ERS VIA DRY 14/396392 3/29/2013 8734756 5/27/2014 DDITUE 13/978279 7/3/2013 8734756 5/27/2014 N OF NEW CO. 13/980581 7/19/2013 8906340 12/9/2014 RTICLES FOR 14/112954 10/21/2013 8906340 12/9/2014 BULK FLOW 14/112959 10/21/2013 8888956 11/18/2014 PROPERTIES 14/125959 12/13/2013 8888956 11/18/2014 AND THEIR 14/354378 4/25/2014 11/18/2014 AND THEIR 14/39546 10/17/2014 <td>TITANIUM BEARING MATERIAL FLOW CONTROL IN THE MANUFACTURE OF TITANIUM TETRACHLORIDE WITH SILICA CONTENT MONITORING OF THE TITANIUM PRODUCT USING FEEDBACK AND FEED FORWARD RESPONSES</td> <td>13/392614</td> <td>2/27/2012</td> <td>8735162</td> <td>5/27/2014</td> <td>THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC</td>	TITANIUM BEARING MATERIAL FLOW CONTROL IN THE MANUFACTURE OF TITANIUM TETRACHLORIDE WITH SILICA CONTENT MONITORING OF THE TITANIUM PRODUCT USING FEEDBACK AND FEED FORWARD RESPONSES	13/392614	2/27/2012	8735162	5/27/2014	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
IN THE 14/253328 4/15/2014 IN THE 14/253328 4/15/2014 IN THE 13/505471 5/2/2012 8/734756 5/27/2014 ERS VIA DRY 14/396392 3/29/2013 DDITIVE 13/978279 7/3/2013 N OF NEW CO 13/980581 7/19/2013 8806340 12/9/2014 RTICLES FOR 14/372513 7/16/2014 D BULK FLOW 14/112959 10/21/2013 D BULK FLOW 14/112959 10/21/2013 D BULK FLOW 14/112965 10/21/2013 D BULK FLOW 14/112970 10/21/2013 ROPERTIES 14/125696 12/13/2013 AND THEIR 14/354352 4/25/2014 ATERIALS 14/395246 10/17/2014 D MPOSITIONS 14/354378 4/25/2014	PROCESS FOR IN-SITU FORMATION OF CHLORIDES OF SILICON, ALUMINUM AND TITANIUM IN THE PREPARATION OF TITANIUM DIOXIDE	13/505468	5/2/2012	8734755	5/27/2014	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
IN THE 14/253328 4/15/2014 IN THE 13/505471 5/2/2012 8734756 5/27/2014 ERS VIA DRY 14/396392 3/29/2013 DDITIVE 13/978279 7/3/2013 XIDE 13/978279 7/3/2013 N OF NEW CO-13/980581 7/19/2013 8906340 12/9/2014 PRIICLES FOR 14/372513 7/16/2014 D BULK FLOW 14/112954 10/21/2013 D BULK FLOW 14/112955 10/21/2013 D BULK FLOW 14/112965 10/21/2013 BOULK FLOW 14/112965 10/21/2013 ROPERTIES 14/125696 12/12/2013 ROPERTIES 14/126502 12/16/2013 AND THEIR 14/354352 4/25/2014 ATERIALS 14/354352 4/25/2014 MPOOVED 14/354378 4/25/2014	ON OF TICL4 THROUGH THE PRODUCTION OF NEW CO	13/980580	7/19/2013			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
IN THE 13/505471 5/2/2012 8734756 5/27/2014 ERS VIA DRY 14/396392 3/29/2013 DDITIVE 13/978279 7/3/2013 XIDE 13/978279 7/3/2013 N OF NEW CO 13/980581 7/19/2013 8906340 12/9/2014 BULK FLOW 14/112954 10/21/2013 BULK FLOW 14/112959 10/21/2013 BULK FLOW 14/112959 10/21/2013 BULK FLOW 14/112965 10/21/2013 POPERTIES 14/126502 12/16/2013 ROPERTIES 14/126502 12/16/2013 ROPERTIES 14/354352 4/25/2014 ATERIALS 14/395246 10/17/2014	PROCESS FOR IN-SITU FORMATION OF CHLORIDES IN THE PREPARATION OF TITANIUM DIOXIDE	14/253328	4/15/2014			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
ERS VIA DRY 14/396392 3/29/2013 DDITIVE 13/978279 7/3/2013 NOF NEW CO 13/980581 7/19/2013 8906340 12/9/2014 RTICLES FOR 14/372513 7/16/2014 BULK FLOW 14/112954 10/21/2013 BULK FLOW 14/112959 10/21/2013 BULK FLOW 14/112965 10/21/2013 BULK FLOW 14/112970 10/21/2013 ROPERTIES 14/126506 12/12/2013 ROPERTIES 14/126502 12/16/2013 AND THEIR 14/354352 4/25/2014 ATERIALS 14/395246 10/17/2014 MPOSITIONS 14/354378 4/25/2014	PROCESS FOR IN-SITU FORMATION OF CHLORIDES IN THE PREPARATION OF TITANIUM DIOXIDE	13/505471	5/2/2012	8734756	5/27/2014	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
DDITIVE 13/978279 7/3/2013 XIDE 13/978279 7/3/2013 NOF NEW CO-13/980581 7/19/2013 8906340 12/9/2014 RTICLES FOR 14/372513 7/16/2014 12/9/2014 DBULK FLOW 14/112954 10/21/2013 10/21/2013 DBULK FLOW 14/112965 10/21/2013 8888956 11/18/2014 DBULK FLOW 14/125696 12/12/2013 8888956 11/18/2014 HOPERTIES 14/125696 12/12/2013 8888956 11/18/2014 HOPERTIES 14/126502 12/16/2013 11/18/2014 AND THEIR 14/354352 4/25/2014 ATERIALS 14/395246 10/17/2014 ATERIALS 14/354378 4/25/2014	ENHANCED BULK HANDLING PROPERTIES OF POWDERS VIA DRY GRANULATION IN A CONTROLLED ATMOSPHERE	14/396392	3/29/2013			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
NOF NEW CO: 13/980581 7/19/2013 8906340 12/9/2014 RTICLES FOR 14/372513 7/16/2014 D BULK FLOW 14/112954 10/21/2013 D BULK FLOW 14/112959 10/21/2013 D BULK FLOW 14/112965 10/21/2013 BULK FLOW 14/112970 10/21/2013 8888956 11/18/2014 PROPERTIES 14/125959 12/13/2013 AND THEIR 14/354352 4/25/2014 ATERIALS 14/354378 4/25/2014 D 14/354378 4/25/2014	PROCESS FOR CONTROLLING PARTICLE SIZE AND ADDITIVE COVERAGE IN THE PREPARATION OF TITANIUM DIOXIDE	13/978279	7/3/2013			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
RTICLES FOR 14/372513 7/16/2014 D BULK FLOW 14/112954 10/21/2013 D BULK FLOW 14/112959 10/21/2013 D BULK FLOW 14/112965 10/21/2013 D BULK FLOW 14/112970 10/21/2013 8888956 11/18/2014 ROPERTIES 14/125959 12/13/2013 ROPERTIES 14/126502 12/16/2013 AND THEIR 14/354352 4/25/2014 ATERIALS 14/395246 10/17/2014 D 14/354378 4/25/2014	PURIFICATION OF TICL4 THROUGH THE PRODUCTION OF NEW COPRODUCTS	13/980581	7/19/2013	8906340	12/9/2014	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
D BULK FLOW 14/112954 10/21/2013 D BULK FLOW 14/112959 10/21/2013 D BULK FLOW 14/112965 10/21/2013 D BULK FLOW 14/112970 10/21/2013 BULK FLOW 14/125696 12/12/2013 ROPERTIES 14/125696 12/12/2013 ROPERTIES 14/126502 12/13/2013 AND THEIR 14/354352 4/25/2014 ATERIALS 14/395246 10/17/2014 MPOSITIONS 14/354378 4/25/2014	RTI CLES FOR	14/372513	7/16/2014			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
DW 14/112959 10/21/2013 DW 14/112965 10/21/2013 8888956 11/18/2014 DW 14/112970 10/21/2013 8888956 11/18/2014 14/125696 12/12/2013 14/125959 12/13/2013 14/126502 12/16/2013 14/126502 12/16/2013 1R 14/354352 4/25/2014 14/395246 10/17/2014 14/395246 10/17/2014 14/354378 4/25/2014	TREATED INORGANIC PIGMENTS HAVING IMPROVED BULK FLOW	14/112954	10/21/2013			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
OW 14/112965 10/21/2013 8888956 11/18/2014 OW 14/112970 10/21/2013 8888956 11/18/2014 14/125696 12/12/2013 14/125959 12/13/2013 14/126502 12/16/2013 14/126502 12/16/2013 1R 14/354352 4/25/2014 14/354352 4/25/2014 14/395246 10/17/2014 14/354378 4/25/2014	TREATED INORGANIC PIGMENTS HAVING IMPROVED BULK FLOW AND THEIR USE IN COATING COMPOSITIONS	14/112959	10/21/2013			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
OW 14/112970 10/21/2013 8888956 11/18/2014 14/125696 12/12/2013 S 14/125959 12/13/2013 IR 14/126502 12/16/2013 IR 14/354352 4/25/2014 14/395246 10/17/2014 14/395246 10/17/2014	TREATED INORGANIC PIGMENTS HAVING IMPROVED BULK FLOW AND THEIR USE IN POLYMER COMPOSITIONS	14/112965	10/21/2013			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
14/125696 12/12/2013 <u>S</u> 14/125959 12/13/2013 <u>S</u> 14/126502 12/16/2013 <u>IR</u> 14/354352 4/25/2014 14/395246 10/17/2014 14/395246 10/17/2014	TREATED INORGANIC PIGMENTS HAVING IMPROVED BULK FLOW AND THEIR USE IN PAPER SLURRIES	14/112970	10/21/2013	8888956	11/18/2014	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
14/125959 12/13/2013 S 14/126502 12/16/2013 IR 14/354352 4/25/2014 14/395246 10/17/2014 14/395246 4/25/2014 ONS	TREATED INORGANIC PIGMENTS HAVING REDUCED PHOTOACTIVITY AND IMPROVED ANTI-MICROBIAL PROPERTIES	14/125696	12/12/2013			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
14/126502 12/16/2013 IR	TREATED INORGANIC PIGMENTS HAVING REDUCED PHOTOACTIVITY AND IMPROVED ANTI-MICROBIAL PROPERTIES	14/125959	12/13/2013			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
14/354352 4/25/2014 14/395246 10/17/2014 14/354378 4/25/2014 DNS	TREATED INORGANIC PIGMENTS HAVING REDUCED PHOTOACTIVITY AND ANTI-MICROBIAL PROPERTIES AND THEIR	14/126502	12/16/2013			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
14/395246 10/17/2014 14/354378 4/25/2014 DNS	TREATED INORGANIC CORE PARTICLES HAVING IMPROVED DISPERSABILITY	14/354352	4/25/2014			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
14/354378 4/25/2014	METHODS FOR DETERMINING PHOTOPROTECTIVE MATERIALS	14/395246	10/17/2014			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
	TREATED INORGANIC PIGMENTS HAVING IMPROVED DISPERSABILITY AND USE THEREOF IN COATING COMPOSITIONS	14/354378	4/25/2014			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC

6

RECORDED: 06/10/2015

Patent and Patent Applications assigned to The Chemours	\pplications a	ssigned to The C	hemours Com	Company TT, LLC	
Title	App. No.	App. Date	Patent No.	issue Date	Owner
TREATED INORGANIC PIGMENTS HAVING IMPROVED	14/354408	4/25/2014			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
DISPERSABILITY AND USE THEREOF IN PAPER PRODUCTS					
PAPER LAMINATES MADE FROM DECOR PAPER HAVING	14/372542	7/16/2014			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
IMPROVED OPTICAL PERFORMANCE COMPRISING TREATED					
PURIFICATION OF TICI4 THROUGH THE PRODUCTION OF NEW CO- 13/980582	13/980582	7/19/2013	8889094	11/18/2014	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
PRODUCTS					
A PROCESS FOR PREPARING POWDER WITH ENHANCED BULK	14/396397	10/23/2014			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
HANDLING PROPERTY					
DEVICES FOR DETERMINING PHOTOPROTECTIVE MATERIALS	14/395258	10/17/2014			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
AQUEOUS CORROSION RESISTANT COATINGS WITH SURFACE-	62/069880	10/29/2014			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
PREPARATION OF LACING RESISTANT, THANIUM DIOXIDE	62/0/6158	11/6/2014			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
PARTICLES FOR USE IN PHOTODORABLE THIN FILM PRODUCTION					
MATERIALS WITH ENHANCED PROTECTION OF LIGHT SENSITIVE	62/054425	9/24/2014			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC LLC
ENTITIES					
THERMAL RESISTANT TITANIUM DIOXIDE PARTICLES AND THE	62/146566	4/13/2015			THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC